
#1 Girls 4 x 800m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Dillard (A) 9:39.04 10

1) Kelly GREENE SO 2) Maddison SIMPSON FR

3) Peyton WILLIAMS SO 4) Jaliah GAMMAGE SO

2 Taravella (A) 10:04.97 8

1) Olivia NOEL FR 2) Raquel ARNE SR

3) Samira BELIZAIRE SO 4) Caileen CANALES JR

3 Pompano Beach (A) 10:16.86 6

1) Regan DORVAL JR 2) Shayna AGATSTEIN SR

3) Naomi CHERSON FR 4) Sade FRANCO SR

4 Miramar (A) 10:29.11 5

1) Alyssa MCCRACKAN SO 2) JoJo MODILE SR

3) Trenayi HOWARD JR 4) Ciara ALFORD SO

5 Coral Springs Charter (A) 10:30.75 4

1) Lily RICHARDSON FR 2) Alyson THOMAS FR

3) Kendall PARROTT 8 4) Taylor HARTLEY FR

6 Everglades (A) 10:50.80 3

1) kira HENRY SR 2) eden -rose PARKINSON SR

3) nicole SOTO SR 4) ziya-marie WINT SR

7 Nova (A) 10:52.70 2

1) Carla FOX SO 2) Jada BROWN FR

3) Chloe CLEMONS SO 4) Amber BARRETT SO

8 Flanagan (A) 10:54.34 1

1) Kylee LOUIS JR 2) Valentina CASTILLO SR

3) Luna ARELLANA SO 4) Camaran GILLINS SR

9 Boyd Anderson (A) 10:56.27

1) Shamara FENELON JR 2) Jaida TOMLINSON SR

3) Shekira MAXWELL JR 4) Charline CHERY SR

10 West Broward (A) 10:56.57

1) Alina PEREZ JR 2) Melanie SCHULTZ FR

3) Lillian LAMBERT SO 4) Hailey BARRIOS SO

11 Douglas (A) 10:57.45

1) Cecilia GAGO JR 2) Sienna PLAMBECK JR

3) Sparta KOUMOUTSAKIS JR 4) Olympia KOUMOUTSAKIS JR

12 McArthur (A) 11:02.53

1) Savanna DUPERVAL SR 2) Amor JOHNSON JR

3) Ariayana LOPEZ JR 4) Kaitlyn SMITH SO

13 Western (A) 11:20.80

1) Carlota NUNEZ SO 2) Kayla WALDON JR

3) Trinity POLLY FR 4) Alaina WALDON SO
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#1 Girls 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
14 Coral Glades (A) 11:50.81

1) Chloe MARTINEZ SO 2) Zariya LOUIS-JEUNE SR

3) Gina BIDO SR 4) Emmie GUZMAN FR

15 Coconut Creek (A) 11:54.06

1) Salaya CAMPBELL SR 2) Farah CHARLES JR

3) Romaicor DESIR SR 4) Ruth-ann POWELL JR

#2 Boys 4 x 800m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Dillard (A) 8:01.08 10

1) Dante DELGADO JR 2) Deshawn HAMILTON SR

3) Ryan JOSEPH SR 4) Andre SEWEL SR

2 Taravella (A) 8:05.70 8

1) Scardy FILS SO 2) Elijah VESSELLS SR

3) JahRee PIERRE FR 4) Akeem BECKFORD SR

3 Northeast (OP) (A) 8:10.97 6

1) Prince VALBRUN JR 2) Keshawn HANSON JR

3) Andre AMBROISE FR 4) Anthony JONES JR

4 McArthur (A) 8:15.84 5

1) Josiah JULES SR 2) Brayden HALL SO

3) Dudley MOISE SR 4) Zakari NIELLY SR

5 Pompano Beach (A) 8:20.66 4

1) Gregory BELL SR 2) Antonio JARAMILLO JR

3) Schneider JEAN-LOUIS SO 4) Gabe BLANC SR

6 Miramar (A) 8:22.25 3

1) Jimmy BAPTISTE SR 2) Desmond HOWARD SR

3) Gabriel PASCAL JR 4) Romeo RODRIGUEZ JR

7 Flanagan (A) 8:31.58 2

1) Jordan EVANS SO 2) London BAZILE JR

3) Hector ROSA MALAVE SR 4) Nehemiah HERRING FR

8 South Broward (A) 8:35.57 1

1) Hayden DAVID JR 2) Ricardo WRIGHT JR

3) Raymond MCNEAL SO 4) Sudan AL FAYED JR

9 Coral Glades (A) 8:35.89

1) Jordan BLAISE JR 2) Sebatian CORO JR

3) Fabio CASTILLO SO 4) Kai SEGUI

10 West Broward (A) 8:42.68

1) Leonardo PONCE SO 2) Joel RICHARDSON FR

3) Lawrence LYNKEECHOW SR 4) Luke LAMBERT SO
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#2 Boys 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
11 Coconut Creek (A) 8:54.97

1) Alexander GUILLAUME SR 2) Juvens JOSEPH JR

3) Jeremmiah ACCIUS SR 4) Dudley NORCINE JR

12 Douglas (A) 8:55.30

1) Isaac REYES JR 2) Sergio LOZANO SO

3) Calyx OLSEN SR 4) Carson MEREDITH SR

13 Blanche Ely (A) 9:01.29

1) Boaz MICHEL SR 2) Garma DESVALLONS SO

3) Makhi WILKINS FR 4) Jamario MONPAS SR

14 Nova (A) 9:04.39

1) Victor FUENTES JR 2) Kenneth PIERRE SR

3) Daniel DIAMANTÃÂ© JR 4) Shane HUDSON FR

15 Stranahan (A) 9:20.22

1) Timothy HOLLIS FR 2) Aamir PARKER JR

3) Achilles MCINTOSH SR 4) Marc CELESTIN SR

Boyd Anderson (A) DNS

1) Mackenley BONAMY SR 2) Kenardo CHRISTIE JR

3) David JEAN SO 4) Niteno PIERRE SR

#3 Girls 100m Hurdles
Prelims Winners Will Get Preferred Lanes (4-5-3-6); Next 4 Fastest Times Will Be In 2nd Heat

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Alexia REID SR Dillard 13.85  (–2.0) 2(1) 10

2 Aleesa SAMUEL SR Flanagan 13.88  (–2.0) 2(2) 8

3 Arianna ALLEN SR St. Thomas Aquinas 14.27  (–2.0) 2(3) 6

4 Idorenyin ESSIET JR Pompano Beach 14.69  (–2.0) 2(4) 5

5 JoJo MODILE SR Miramar 14.70  (–2.0) 2(5) 4

6 Patricia COSTA FR Taravella 14.91  (–2.0) 2(6) 3

7 Shaquilea ALVARANGA SR Coral Springs 15.27 15.262  (–1.0) 1(1) 2

8 Jada BERRY FR Dillard 15.27 15.268  (–1.0) 1(2) 1

9 Jolie DUBUISSON JR Cypress Bay 15.33  (–1.0) 1(3)

10 Telissa ROBINSON JR Boyd Anderson 15.41  (–1.0) 1(4)

11 Tiana DUBUISSON FR Cypress Bay 15.49  (–1.0) 1(5)

12 Samanta BANDRES CHOURIO SO Douglas 15.57  (–2.0) 2(7)

13 Taylor STRAUSS SR Douglas 16.29  (–1.0) 1(6)

14 Leah DENNIS JR Blanche Ely 16.48  (–1.0) 1(7)

15 Sarah MANIGAT FR Coral Springs Charte 16.64  (–1.0) 1(8)

16 Kelyse JACKSON SR St. Thomas Aquinas 20.55  (–2.0) 2(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–1.0)

1 Shaquilea ALVARANGA SR Coral Springs 15.27 15.262

2 Jada BERRY FR Dillard 15.27 15.268
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#3 Girls 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
3 Jolie DUBUISSON JR Cypress Bay 15.33

4 Telissa ROBINSON JR Boyd Anderson 15.41

5 Tiana DUBUISSON FR Cypress Bay 15.49

6 Taylor STRAUSS SR Douglas 16.29

7 Leah DENNIS JR Blanche Ely 16.48

8 Sarah MANIGAT FR Coral Springs Charte 16.64

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–2.0)

1 Alexia REID SR Dillard 13.85

2 Aleesa SAMUEL SR Flanagan 13.88

3 Arianna ALLEN SR St. Thomas Aquinas 14.27

4 Idorenyin ESSIET JR Pompano Beach 14.69

5 JoJo MODILE SR Miramar 14.70

6 Patricia COSTA FR Taravella 14.91

7 Samanta BANDRES CHOURIO SO Douglas 15.57

8 Kelyse JACKSON SR St. Thomas Aquinas 20.55

#4 Boys 110m Hurdles
Prelims Winners Will Get Preferred Lanes (4-5-3-6); Next 4 Fastest Times Will Be In 2nd Heat

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Jonathan CARTER SR Flanagan 14.96 14.951  (–3.2) 2(1) 10

2 O'Hara TOMMIE JR Boyd Anderson 14.96 14.952  (–3.2) 2(2) 8

3 Sebastian MARRERO SR Coral Springs 15.00  (–3.2) 2(3) 6

4 Josh TUCKER SO Piper 15.35  (–0.7) 1(1) 5

5 Willie GOLDSBY JR Blanche Ely 15.51  (–3.2) 2(4) 4

6 Nathaniel BLACK SO Coconut Creek 15.88  (–0.7) 1(2) 3

7 Jaylen HUGGINS JR Flanagan 15.95  (–0.7) 1(3) 2

8 Akeil KIDD SR Taravella 16.01  (–0.7) 1(4) 1

9 Alijah MCKENZIE FR Piper 16.19  (–0.7) 1(5)

10 Timothy RUSSELL JR Coral Springs 16.56  (–0.7) 1(6)

11 Corey PARCHMENT FR Blanche Ely 17.44  (–0.7) 1(7)

12 Mike NORCINE SR Stranahan 19.16  (–3.2) 2(5)

13 Erik MURPHY FR St. Thomas Aquinas 19.49  (–0.7) 1(8)

Jayden CARROLL JR Nova FS 2

Javier HINES JR Blanche Ely DNS 2

Stone STROKIN JR Western DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–0.7)

1 Josh TUCKER SO Piper 15.35

2 Nathaniel BLACK SO Coconut Creek 15.88

3 Jaylen HUGGINS JR Flanagan 15.95

4 Akeil KIDD SR Taravella 16.01

5 Alijah MCKENZIE FR Piper 16.19

6 Timothy RUSSELL JR Coral Springs 16.56

7 Corey PARCHMENT FR Blanche Ely 17.44

8 Erik MURPHY FR St. Thomas Aquinas 19.49
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#4 Boys 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–3.2)

1 Jonathan CARTER SR Flanagan 14.96 14.951

2 O'Hara TOMMIE JR Boyd Anderson 14.96 14.952

3 Sebastian MARRERO SR Coral Springs 15.00

4 Willie GOLDSBY JR Blanche Ely 15.51

5 Mike NORCINE SR Stranahan 19.16

Jayden CARROLL JR Nova FS

Javier HINES JR Blanche Ely DNS

Stone STROKIN JR Western DNS

#5 Girls 100 Meters
Prelims Winners Will Get Preferred Lanes (4-5-3-6); Next 4 Fastest Times Will Be In 2nd Heat

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Patchnalie COMPERE SR Northeast (OP) 11.81  (+0.0) 2(1) 10

2 Ariyanna GRIGGS JR Dillard 11.86  (+0.0) 2(2) 8

3 Arianna WOOLCOCK FR St. Thomas Aquinas 12.15  (+0.0) 2(3) 6

4 Rebekah CHRISTIE SR Pompano Beach 12.19  (+0.0) 2(4) 5

5 Brianna MCDONALD JR Boyd Anderson 12.23 12.223  (–1.5) 1(1) 4

6 Alexcia LIVERPOOL JR Chaminade-Madonn 12.23 12.224  (+0.0) 2(5) 3

7 Angelica FEVOY JR Northeast (OP) 12.23 12.230  (–1.5) 1(2) 2

8 Princess WEBB SR Dillard 12.25  (–1.5) 1(3) 1

9 Jordyn DOWNING SO St. Thomas Aquinas 12.26  (+0.0) 2(6)

10 Desiree FRAZIER JR Dillard 12.28  (–1.5) 1(4)

11 Sydney TYLER SR St. Thomas Aquinas 12.33  (+0.0) 2(7)

12 Aaysia WILLIAMS JR Western 12.34  (–1.5) 1(5)

13 Alysia DORTELUS FR Blanche Ely 12.60  (–1.5) 1(6)

14 Malikah MAIS FR St. Thomas Aquinas 12.65  (–1.5) 1(7)

15 ChiChi OKEREKE JR Flanagan 12.80  (+0.0) 2(8)

ganesia BOGLE SR Everglades DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–1.5)

1 Brianna MCDONALD JR Boyd Anderson 12.23 12.223

2 Angelica FEVOY JR Northeast (OP) 12.23 12.230

3 Princess WEBB SR Dillard 12.25

4 Desiree FRAZIER JR Dillard 12.28

5 Aaysia WILLIAMS JR Western 12.34

6 Alysia DORTELUS FR Blanche Ely 12.60

7 Malikah MAIS FR St. Thomas Aquinas 12.65

ganesia BOGLE SR Everglades DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Patchnalie COMPERE SR Northeast (OP) 11.81

2 Ariyanna GRIGGS JR Dillard 11.86

3 Arianna WOOLCOCK FR St. Thomas Aquinas 12.15

4 Rebekah CHRISTIE SR Pompano Beach 12.19

5 Alexcia LIVERPOOL JR Chaminade-Madonn 12.23 12.224
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#5 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
6 Jordyn DOWNING SO St. Thomas Aquinas 12.26

7 Sydney TYLER SR St. Thomas Aquinas 12.33

8 ChiChi OKEREKE JR Flanagan 12.80

#6 Boys 100 Meters
Prelims Winners Will Get Preferred Lanes (4-5-3-6); Next 4 Fastest Times Will Be In 2nd Heat

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Antonio SMITH SO Dillard 10.72  (–0.2) 2(1) 10

2 Jacob THOMAS SO Flanagan 10.77  (–0.2) 2(2) 8

3 Zyrie STEWART-MCLAREN SR Boyd Anderson 10.89  (–1.0) 1(1) 6

4 Lee PRINCE JR. SO Chaminade-Madonn 10.90 10.891  (–0.2) 2(3) 5

5 Raymond HAWKINS SO Flanagan 10.90 10.895  (–1.0) 1(2) 4

6 Isaiah GODFREY SR Coral Glades 11.01  (–0.2) 2(4) 3

7 Samuel COMPERE SO Northeast (OP) 11.02  (–1.0) 1(3) 2

8 Luke CICHOSKI JR Cardinal Gibbons 11.08  (–1.0) 1(4) 1

9 Justice FITZPATRICK JR St. Thomas Aquinas 11.10  (–0.2) 2(5)

10 Jason DUNKLEY JR Nova 11.18 11.171  (–0.2) 2(6)

11 Derrek COOPER JR Chaminade-Madonn 11.18 11.174  (–0.2) 2(7)

12 Luis CASTRIOTA SR Blanche Ely 11.18 11.178  (–1.0) 1(5)

13 Jayden MCBRIDE SR Western 11.28  (–1.0) 1(6)

14 Sahil SULE SR Douglas 11.38  (–1.0) 1(7)

15 Xaveon PENNINGTON JR South Plantation 11.46  (–1.0) 1(8)

Oshane PARKE JR Northeast (OP) DNF 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–1.0)

1 Zyrie STEWART-MCLAREN SR Boyd Anderson 10.89

2 Raymond HAWKINS SO Flanagan 10.90 10.895

3 Samuel COMPERE SO Northeast (OP) 11.02

4 Luke CICHOSKI JR Cardinal Gibbons 11.08

5 Luis CASTRIOTA SR Blanche Ely 11.18 11.178

6 Jayden MCBRIDE SR Western 11.28

7 Sahil SULE SR Douglas 11.38

8 Xaveon PENNINGTON JR South Plantation 11.46

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–0.2)

1 Antonio SMITH SO Dillard 10.72

2 Jacob THOMAS SO Flanagan 10.77

3 Lee PRINCE JR. SO Chaminade-Madonn 10.90 10.891

4 Isaiah GODFREY SR Coral Glades 11.01

5 Justice FITZPATRICK JR St. Thomas Aquinas 11.10

6 Jason DUNKLEY JR Nova 11.18 11.171

7 Derrek COOPER JR Chaminade-Madonn 11.18 11.174

Oshane PARKE JR Northeast (OP) DNF
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#7 Girls 1600 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Grace FINNERAN SR St. Thomas Aquinas 4:58.09 10

2 Shynah COLLINS 8 Dillard 5:05.81 8

3 Latiah GORE SR Dillard 5:10.09 6

4 Claire CHANON FR Cardinal Gibbons 5:13.74 5

5 Taylor GOLD FR St. Thomas Aquinas 5:15.98 4

6 Melania HERNAIZ NARVAEZ SR Flanagan 5:23.89 3

7 Abigail RICHARDS JR Dillard 5:27.08 2

8 Charlotte LEE FR St. Thomas Aquinas 5:29.58 1

9 Emiliana ANZURES FR Douglas 5:31.05

10 Tory GARDINER JR Western 5:43.70

11 Hailey BARRIOS SO West Broward 5:49.14

12 Madison WEST SR Cypress Bay 6:01.12

13 Devin MAXWELL SR Deerfield Beach 6:15.22

Kendall PARROTT 8 Coral Springs Charte DNF

Marissa MARTIN SR Pembroke Pines Ch DNS

Carleigh TRIPP SR Fort Lauderdale DNS

#8 Boys 1600 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Joshua GAMMAGE SR Dillard 4:15.75 10

2 Dudley MOISE SR McArthur 4:23.88 8

3 Malcolm SPENCE IV SO Flanagan 4:28.91 6

4 Santiago LARA JR Western 4:29.13 5

5 Adam STEWART SO Pembroke Pines Ch 4:31.21 4

6 Scardy FILS SO Taravella 4:33.73 3

7 Deshawn HAMILTON SR Dillard 4:36.95 2

8 Elijah VESSELLS SR Taravella 4:38.32 1

9 Hector ROSA MALAVE SR Flanagan 4:38.42

10 Collin PRESSER SO Western 4:40.41

11 Matthew WYKPISZ JR Coral Springs 4:40.84

12 Craig DENNIS JR Taravella 4:47.23

13 Griffin LAMEY SO Cypress Bay 4:49.72

14 Marcus GENTILHOMME FR Coral Springs 4:51.01

15 Andres GAVIRIA SR Pembroke Pines Ch 4:52.06

16 Roberto MARTONE SO Douglas 4:55.03

#9 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Prelims Winners Will Get Preferred Lanes (4-5-3-6); Next 4 Fastest Times Will Be In 2nd Heat

Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Pompano Beach (A) 47.98 2(1) 10

1) Alanna RICHARDSON SR 2) Rebekah CHRISTIE SR

3) Michaella HUNT SR 4) Nevaeh COLON SR
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#9 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
2 St. Thomas Aquinas (A) 48.10 2(2) 8

1) Arianna WOOLCOCK FR 2) Malikah MAIS FR

3) Sydney TYLER SR 4) Jordyn DOWNING SO

3 Douglas (A) 48.71 2(3) 6

1) Samanta BANDRES CHOURIO SO 2) Alexis FRECKLETON JR

3) Naomi GRISSETTE SR 4) Samara OSOUNA SR

4 Taravella (A) 48.82 2(4) 5

1) Timya JOHNSON FR 2) Jada THELWELL FR

3) Melany ALVAREZ SO 4) Patricia COSTA FR

5 Flanagan (A) 50.29 2(5) 4

1) Jaysa JUHMI JR 2) Latoya ALLEN FR

3) Indira MARTIN SR 4) ChiChi OKEREKE JR

6 McArthur (A) 50.31 1(1) 3

1) Amor JOHNSON JR 2) Janae JOHNSON JR

3) Tianna LLOYD SR 4) Kaitlyn SMITH SO

7 South Broward (A) 50.46 2(6) 2

1) Unique CANNON JR 2) Kiera RICKS JR

3) Makayla PETIT SO 4) Kayla SPENCE SO

8 Miramar (A) 50.61 1(2) 1

1) Trenayi HOWARD JR 2) Tiana MANNING SO

3) Illiana PADILLA SO 4) JoJo MODILE SR

9 Coral Springs Charter (A) 50.68 1(3)

1) Ava DORVIL FR 2) Jordin SAWYER FR

3) Reagan PINKSTON JR 4) Sydney LEATH SO

10 Monarch (A) 50.85 1(4)

1) Sasha RODRIGUEZ SR 2) Kennedi STEPHENSON SO

3) Chelsea DUMAS SO 4) Zykeria RUTHLEDGE SR

11 Nova (A) 51.53 1(5)

1) NEVAEH BATTIN FR 2) Amayah SOUFFRANT JR

3) Ariyana SOTO SO 4) Queshanta FULKS SR

12 Everglades (A) 52.13 2(7)

1) eden -rose PARKINSON SR 2) samara MENARD JR

3) ziya-marie WINT SR 4) ganesia BOGLE SR

13 Coral Glades (A) 52.15 1(6)

1) Camille CAMPER JR 2) Avellana WILLIAMS JR

3) Juliana MATHIEU FR 4) Kimberly JOSEPH FR

Boyd Anderson (A) DQ zone (2) 2

1) Markisha RAMEY JR 2) Brianna MCDONALD JR

3) Anesia STEPHENS JR 4) Genesis TAYLOR SR
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#9 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts

Plantation (A) DNS 1

1) Makaliah MOO YIN SR 2) Samantha FORTULEIN JR

3) Dana MORA BRAZOBAN SR 4) Darriana KENDRICK JR

Western (A) DNS 1

1) Sofia ALVAREZ SO 2) Sanna DILLON SO

3) Sa'di MOISE FR 4) Gianna HERRERA SO

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 McArthur (A) 50.31

1) Amor JOHNSON JR 2) Janae JOHNSON JR

3) Tianna LLOYD SR 4) Kaitlyn SMITH SO

2 Miramar (A) 50.61

1) Trenayi HOWARD JR 2) Tiana MANNING SO

3) Illiana PADILLA SO 4) JoJo MODILE SR

3 Coral Springs Charter (A) 50.68

1) Ava DORVIL FR 2) Jordin SAWYER FR

3) Reagan PINKSTON JR 4) Sydney LEATH SO

4 Monarch (A) 50.85

1) Sasha RODRIGUEZ SR 2) Kennedi STEPHENSON SO

3) Chelsea DUMAS SO 4) Zykeria RUTHLEDGE SR

5 Nova (A) 51.53

1) NEVAEH BATTIN FR 2) Amayah SOUFFRANT JR

3) Ariyana SOTO SO 4) Queshanta FULKS SR

6 Coral Glades (A) 52.15

1) Camille CAMPER JR 2) Avellana WILLIAMS JR

3) Juliana MATHIEU FR 4) Kimberly JOSEPH FR

Plantation (A) DNS

1) Makaliah MOO YIN SR 2) Samantha FORTULEIN JR

3) Dana MORA BRAZOBAN SR 4) Darriana KENDRICK JR

Western (A) DNS

1) Sofia ALVAREZ SO 2) Sanna DILLON SO

3) Sa'di MOISE FR 4) Gianna HERRERA SO

Section 2 of 2

1 Pompano Beach (A) 47.98

1) Alanna RICHARDSON SR 2) Rebekah CHRISTIE SR

3) Michaella HUNT SR 4) Nevaeh COLON SR

2 St. Thomas Aquinas (A) 48.10

1) Arianna WOOLCOCK FR 2) Malikah MAIS FR

3) Sydney TYLER SR 4) Jordyn DOWNING SO

3 Douglas (A) 48.71

2025 BCAA TRACK AND FIELD COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP
Coral Springs, FL
hosted by: Coral Springs High School

Friday, March 21, 2025
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 3/21/2025 8:15 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 9



#9 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note

1) Samanta BANDRES CHOURIO SO 2) Alexis FRECKLETON JR

3) Naomi GRISSETTE SR 4) Samara OSOUNA SR

5 Flanagan (A) 50.29

1) Jaysa JUHMI JR 2) Latoya ALLEN FR

3) Indira MARTIN SR 4) ChiChi OKEREKE JR

6 South Broward (A) 50.46

1) Unique CANNON JR 2) Kiera RICKS JR

3) Makayla PETIT SO 4) Kayla SPENCE SO

7 Everglades (A) 52.13

1) eden -rose PARKINSON SR 2) samara MENARD JR

3) ziya-marie WINT SR 4) ganesia BOGLE SR

Boyd Anderson (A) DQ zone (2)

1) Markisha RAMEY JR 2) Brianna MCDONALD JR

3) Anesia STEPHENS JR 4) Genesis TAYLOR SR

#10 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Prelims Winners Will Get Preferred Lanes (4-5-3-6); Next 4 Fastest Times Will Be In 2nd Heat

Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Flanagan (A) 41.28 2(1) 10

1) Allan HARRIS SO 2) Jacob THOMAS SO

3) Raymond HAWKINS SO 4) Jonathan CARTER SR

2 Dillard (A) 41.38 2(2) 8

1) Anthony JENNINGS SO 2) Larry WEST SR

3) Alex PINDER SO 4) Antonio SMITH SO

3 Cardinal Gibbons (A) 41.68 2(3) 6

1) Luke CICHOSKI JR 2) Tyler JACKSON SR

3) Merrick TODICH JR 4) Jamarcus PIERRE SR

4 Nova (A) 41.82 2(4) 5

1) Yakez SPARKS JR 2) Jayden CARROLL JR

3) Jason DUNKLEY JR 4) Darnell TILGHMAN SR

5 Coral Glades (A) 42.36 2(5) 4

1) Anthony CASSEUS JR 2) Christian WALLACE SR

3) Isaiah GODFREY SR 4) Dominic HEMINGWAY FR

6 Miramar (A) 42.44 1(1) 3

1) Dajion YOUNG SR 2) Ka'Nard BOUCARD JR

3) Tyler REID SO 4) Desmond HOWARD SR

7 Blanche Ely (A) 42.52 1(2) 2

1) Michael WARREN SR 2) Shawn PASCHALL SR

3) Luis CASTRIOTA SR 4) Richard HOLLIS SR

8 St. Thomas Aquinas (A) 42.62 2(6) 1

1) Justice FITZPATRICK JR 2) Cedric WYCHE II SR

3) Denard JOHNSON SR 4) Jeremiyah DOUGLAS SO
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#10 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
9 Boyd Anderson (A) 42.69 1(3)

1) Robertson LAMY JR 2) Zyrie STEWART-MCLAREN SR

3) Bud Zabder THOMAS JR 4) O'Hara TOMMIE JR

10 Taravella (A) 43.41 2(7)

1) Joshua JONES SR 2) Ja'Michael BARNES SR

3) Akeil KIDD SR 4) Edwens BELIZAIRE SR

11 Piper (A) 43.44 1(4)

1) Davaris LAWSON SR 2) Alijah PESSIA SO

3) Nathan EDWARDS SO 4) Andre WILSON SO

12 Douglas (A) 43.62 43.615 1(5)

1) Tariq GIBBS SR 2) Bryson GITTENS SR

3) Sahil SULE SR 4) Brandon DAVIS JR

13 Fort Lauderdale (A) 43.62 43.618 2(8)

1) Kevin PEEPLES JR 2) Dryan JEAN SR

3) Vila JOZAMA SR 4) Gatsby LOSSE SR

14 Pompano Beach (A) 43.81 1(6)

1) Ayden JAOUHAR JR 2) Gavin BEHARRY JR

3) James DEMARCO JR 4) Ethan JOSAPHAT JR

15 Plantation (A) 44.81 1(7)

1) Kendall SMITH JR 2) Davian MCFARLANE SR

3) Rayshawn CUNNINGHAM JR 4) Christopher NEALE SR

Chaminade-Madonna (A) DNF 1

1) Arwin JACKSON SO 2) Derrek COOPER JR

3) Jerry DEROSIER JR 4) Lee PRINCE JR. SO

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Miramar (A) 42.44

1) Dajion YOUNG SR 2) Ka'Nard BOUCARD JR

3) Tyler REID SO 4) Desmond HOWARD SR

2 Blanche Ely (A) 42.52

1) Michael WARREN SR 2) Shawn PASCHALL SR

3) Luis CASTRIOTA SR 4) Richard HOLLIS SR

3 Boyd Anderson (A) 42.69

1) Robertson LAMY JR 2) Zyrie STEWART-MCLAREN SR

3) Bud Zabder THOMAS JR 4) O'Hara TOMMIE JR

4 Piper (A) 43.44

1) Davaris LAWSON SR 2) Alijah PESSIA SO

3) Nathan EDWARDS SO 4) Andre WILSON SO

5 Douglas (A) 43.62 43.615
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#10 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note

1) Tariq GIBBS SR 2) Bryson GITTENS SR

3) Sahil SULE SR 4) Brandon DAVIS JR

7 Plantation (A) 44.81

1) Kendall SMITH JR 2) Davian MCFARLANE SR

3) Rayshawn CUNNINGHAM JR 4) Christopher NEALE SR

Chaminade-Madonna (A) DNF

1) Arwin JACKSON SO 2) Derrek COOPER JR

3) Jerry DEROSIER JR 4) Lee PRINCE JR. SO

Section 2 of 2

1 Flanagan (A) 41.28

1) Allan HARRIS SO 2) Jacob THOMAS SO

3) Raymond HAWKINS SO 4) Jonathan CARTER SR

2 Dillard (A) 41.38

1) Anthony JENNINGS SO 2) Larry WEST SR

3) Alex PINDER SO 4) Antonio SMITH SO

3 Cardinal Gibbons (A) 41.68

1) Luke CICHOSKI JR 2) Tyler JACKSON SR

3) Merrick TODICH JR 4) Jamarcus PIERRE SR

4 Nova (A) 41.82

1) Yakez SPARKS JR 2) Jayden CARROLL JR

3) Jason DUNKLEY JR 4) Darnell TILGHMAN SR

5 Coral Glades (A) 42.36

1) Anthony CASSEUS JR 2) Christian WALLACE SR

3) Isaiah GODFREY SR 4) Dominic HEMINGWAY FR

6 St. Thomas Aquinas (A) 42.62

1) Justice FITZPATRICK JR 2) Cedric WYCHE II SR

3) Denard JOHNSON SR 4) Jeremiyah DOUGLAS SO

7 Taravella (A) 43.41

1) Joshua JONES SR 2) Ja'Michael BARNES SR

3) Akeil KIDD SR 4) Edwens BELIZAIRE SR

8 Fort Lauderdale (A) 43.62 43.618

1) Kevin PEEPLES JR 2) Dryan JEAN SR

3) Vila JOZAMA SR 4) Gatsby LOSSE SR

#11 Girls 400 Meters
Prelims Winners Will Get Preferred Lanes (4-5-3-6); Next 4 Fastest Times Will Be In 2nd Heat

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Desiree FRAZIER JR Dillard 54.43 2(1) 10

2 Lenee BARBARY SO Flanagan 55.13 2(2) 8

3 Shanel MORGAN SR St. Thomas Aquinas 56.33 2(3) 6

4 Alysia DORTELUS FR Blanche Ely 56.87 2(4) 5

5 Yamila ELLIOTT JR Northeast (OP) 57.68 2(5) 4

6 Darianne CHRISTIAN SR Dillard 58.04 2(6) 3
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#11 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
7 Maddison SIMPSON FR Dillard 58.50 2(7) 2

8 Kiley OPSAL SO St. Thomas Aquinas 59.54 1(1) 1

9 Alyssa MCCRACKAN SO Miramar 1:00.27 1(2)

10 Kaylee ISEN SR Dillard 1:00.29 2(8)

11 Lydia GENTILHOMME SO Coral Springs 1:00.58 1(3)

12 Ayunli TOMMIE SO Boyd Anderson 1:00.77 1(4)

13 Ruth-ann POWELL JR Coconut Creek 1:01.05 1(5)

14 Trenayah MILES SR Flanagan 1:03.16 1(6)

15 Isabella BAYARRI SO Douglas 1:03.77 1(7)

Samira BELIZAIRE SO Taravella DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Kiley OPSAL SO St. Thomas Aquinas 59.54

2 Alyssa MCCRACKAN SO Miramar 1:00.27

3 Lydia GENTILHOMME SO Coral Springs 1:00.58

4 Ayunli TOMMIE SO Boyd Anderson 1:00.77

5 Ruth-ann POWELL JR Coconut Creek 1:01.05

6 Trenayah MILES SR Flanagan 1:03.16

7 Isabella BAYARRI SO Douglas 1:03.77

Samira BELIZAIRE SO Taravella DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Desiree FRAZIER JR Dillard 54.43

2 Lenee BARBARY SO Flanagan 55.13

3 Shanel MORGAN SR St. Thomas Aquinas 56.33

4 Alysia DORTELUS FR Blanche Ely 56.87

5 Yamila ELLIOTT JR Northeast (OP) 57.68

6 Darianne CHRISTIAN SR Dillard 58.04

7 Maddison SIMPSON FR Dillard 58.50

8 Kaylee ISEN SR Dillard 1:00.29

#12 Boys 400 Meters
Prelims Winners Will Get Preferred Lanes (4-5-3-6); Next 4 Fastest Times Will Be In 2nd Heat

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Ryan JOSEPH SR Dillard 47.92 2(1) 10

2 Jaxson JEWELL SR Deerfield Beach 48.39 2(2) 8

3 Jason THOMAS SO Plantation 48.58 2(3) 6

4 Jimmy BAPTISTE SR Miramar 48.88 2(4) 5

5 Diego TKACHENKO SR Western 49.32 2(5) 4

6 Daniel THOMAS SO Plantation 49.55 2(6) 3

7 Vila JOZAMA SR Fort Lauderdale 49.84 1(1) 2

8 Ronald DANIELS JR Flanagan 49.87 2(7) 1

9 Chad CARMICHAEL SR Deerfield Beach 49.95 1(2)

10 Cedric SAPP SR Dillard 50.08 2(8)

11 Niteno PIERRE SR Boyd Anderson 50.49 1(3)
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#12 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
12 MICHAEL AKINBEHINJE JR Pembroke Pines Ch 50.64 1(4)

13 Devon CHERY JR Hallandale 50.72 1(5)

14 T'Mari LOCKHART JR Flanagan 51.04 1(6)

15 Jahsai JUSTE SO Pembroke Pines Ch 52.14 1(7)

Branden HOCH SR St. Thomas Aquinas DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Vila JOZAMA SR Fort Lauderdale 49.84

2 Chad CARMICHAEL SR Deerfield Beach 49.95

3 Niteno PIERRE SR Boyd Anderson 50.49

4 MICHAEL AKINBEHINJE JR Pembroke Pines Ch 50.64

5 Devon CHERY JR Hallandale 50.72

6 T'Mari LOCKHART JR Flanagan 51.04

7 Jahsai JUSTE SO Pembroke Pines Ch 52.14

Branden HOCH SR St. Thomas Aquinas DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Ryan JOSEPH SR Dillard 47.92

2 Jaxson JEWELL SR Deerfield Beach 48.39

3 Jason THOMAS SO Plantation 48.58

4 Jimmy BAPTISTE SR Miramar 48.88

5 Diego TKACHENKO SR Western 49.32

6 Daniel THOMAS SO Plantation 49.55

7 Ronald DANIELS JR Flanagan 49.87

8 Cedric SAPP SR Dillard 50.08

#13 Girls 400m Hurdles
Prelims Winners Will Get Preferred Lanes (4-5-3-6); Next 4 Fastest Times Will Be In 2nd Heat

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Alexia REID SR Dillard 1:00.38 2(1) 10

2 Arianna ALLEN SR St. Thomas Aquinas 1:01.17 2(2) 8

3 Kelyse JACKSON SR St. Thomas Aquinas 1:02.25 2(3) 6

4 Samanta BANDRES CHOURIO SO Douglas 1:04.42 2(4) 5

5 Ayanna BRYANT SO Dillard 1:05.42 2(5) 4

6 Jolie DUBUISSON JR Cypress Bay 1:06.41 2(6) 3

7 Patricia COSTA FR Taravella 1:06.86 1(1) 2

8 Sade FRANCO SR Pompano Beach 1:07.11 1(2) 1

9 Leah DENNIS JR Blanche Ely 1:07.62 1(3)

10 Danielle OUKO-OMONDI SR Dillard 1:08.57 2(7)

11 Paige LIVINGSTON SO Flanagan 1:11.29 2(8)

12 Silvia GUZMAN SERRANO SR Monarch 1:11.80 1(4)

13 Maarly JEAN JR Boyd Anderson 1:12.09 1(5)

14 Kelsey DUNKES JR Pompano Beach 1:12.37 1(6)

15 Indira MARTIN SR Flanagan 1:16.01 1(7)

Francesca SCHIRRIPA SR Coral Springs Charte DNS 1
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#13 Girls 400m Hurdles (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Patricia COSTA FR Taravella 1:06.86

2 Sade FRANCO SR Pompano Beach 1:07.11

3 Leah DENNIS JR Blanche Ely 1:07.62

4 Silvia GUZMAN SERRANO SR Monarch 1:11.80

5 Maarly JEAN JR Boyd Anderson 1:12.09

6 Kelsey DUNKES JR Pompano Beach 1:12.37

7 Indira MARTIN SR Flanagan 1:16.01

Francesca SCHIRRIPA SR Coral Springs Charte DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Alexia REID SR Dillard 1:00.38

2 Arianna ALLEN SR St. Thomas Aquinas 1:01.17

3 Kelyse JACKSON SR St. Thomas Aquinas 1:02.25

4 Samanta BANDRES CHOURIO SO Douglas 1:04.42

5 Ayanna BRYANT SO Dillard 1:05.42

6 Jolie DUBUISSON JR Cypress Bay 1:06.41

7 Danielle OUKO-OMONDI SR Dillard 1:08.57

8 Paige LIVINGSTON SO Flanagan 1:11.29

#14 Boys 400m Hurdles
Prelims Winners Will Get Preferred Lanes (4-5-3-6); Next 4 Fastest Times Will Be In 2nd Heat

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Jonathan CARTER SR Flanagan 53.98 2(1) 10

2 Ethan CAMPBELL SR Northeast (OP) 54.03 2(2) 8

3 Jayden CARROLL JR Nova 55.35 2(3) 6

4 Elijah JACKSON JR Western 55.89 2(4) 5

5 Jaylen HUGGINS JR Flanagan 57.48 2(5) 4

6 Alijah MCKENZIE FR Piper 58.03 1(1) 3

7 Joshua RENEAU JR Taravella 58.07 2(6) 2

8 Sebastian MARRERO SR Coral Springs 58.29 2(7) 1

9 London BAZILE JR Flanagan 58.31 1(2)

10 Benjamin JOESEPH JR Taravella 58.84 1(3)

11 Mike NORCINE SR Stranahan 58.87 1(4)

12 Akeil KIDD SR Taravella 59.06 1(5)

13 Willie GOLDSBY JR Blanche Ely 59.34 2(8)

14 Tyler BLAKE JR St. Thomas Aquinas 1:00.17 1(6)

15 Jeremiah JADOTTE JR South Broward 1:00.37 1(7)

16 Hudson HARRIS JR Chaminade-Madonn 1:01.16 1(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Alijah MCKENZIE FR Piper 58.03

2 London BAZILE JR Flanagan 58.31

3 Benjamin JOESEPH JR Taravella 58.84

4 Mike NORCINE SR Stranahan 58.87
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#14 Boys 400m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
5 Akeil KIDD SR Taravella 59.06

6 Tyler BLAKE JR St. Thomas Aquinas 1:00.17

7 Jeremiah JADOTTE JR South Broward 1:00.37

8 Hudson HARRIS JR Chaminade-Madonn 1:01.16

Section 2 of 2

1 Jonathan CARTER SR Flanagan 53.98

2 Ethan CAMPBELL SR Northeast (OP) 54.03

3 Jayden CARROLL JR Nova 55.35

4 Elijah JACKSON JR Western 55.89

5 Jaylen HUGGINS JR Flanagan 57.48

6 Joshua RENEAU JR Taravella 58.07

7 Sebastian MARRERO SR Coral Springs 58.29

8 Willie GOLDSBY JR Blanche Ely 59.34

#15 Girls 800 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Shynah COLLINS 8 Dillard 2:13.84 10

2 Latiah GORE SR Dillard 2:15.49 8

3 Kelly GREENE SO Dillard 2:16.32 6

4 Grace FINNERAN SR St. Thomas Aquinas 2:16.53 5

5 Olivia HIGGINS SO Coral Springs 2:21.58 4

6 Melania HERNAIZ NARVAEZ SR Flanagan 2:25.58 3

7 Olivia NOEL FR Taravella 2:25.73 2

8 Regan DORVAL JR Pompano Beach 2:29.91 1

9 Alaina WALDON SO Western 2:30.29

10 Abigail RICHARDS JR Dillard 2:30.58

11 Emiliana ANZURES FR Douglas 2:33.82

12 Kylee LOUIS JR Flanagan 2:37.88

13 Gabriella GENTILHOMME SR Coral Springs 2:37.99

Giselle LOSSE JR Fort Lauderdale DNF

Carleigh TRIPP SR Fort Lauderdale DNS

Giuliana SERRA SO Cardinal Gibbons DNS

#16 Boys 800 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Jeffrey BELIZAIRE SR Coral Springs 1:55.34 10

2 Andre SEWEL SR Dillard 1:55.65 8

3 Malcolm SPENCE IV SO Flanagan 1:56.25 6

4 Sebastian GONZALEZ SO South Broward 1:57.78 5

5 Ashton MITCHELL SO St. Thomas Aquinas 1:57.97 4

6 Jeremiah HOLASSIE JR St. Thomas Aquinas 1:58.10 3

7 Scardy FILS SO Taravella 2:00.12 2

8 Elijah VESSELLS SR Taravella 2:01.19 1

9 Aubrey ALEXANDER SR Plantation 2:01.26

10 Prince VALBRUN JR Northeast (OP) 2:01.79

11 Mackenley BONAMY SR Boyd Anderson 2:01.96
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#16 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
12 Dante DELGADO JR Dillard 2:02.75

13 Cole SPINKS JR Douglas 2:03.26

14 JahRee PIERRE FR Taravella 2:04.59

15 Deshawn HAMILTON SR Dillard 2:05.00

Quinlan BULMAN SR South Broward DNS

#17 Girls 200 Meters
Prelims Winners Will Get Preferred Lanes (4-5-3-6); Next 4 Fastest Times Will Be In 2nd Heat

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Patchnalie COMPERE SR Northeast (OP) 23.83  (–0.9) 2(1) 10

2 Ariyanna GRIGGS JR Dillard 24.03  (–0.9) 2(2) 8

3 Arianna WOOLCOCK FR St. Thomas Aquinas 24.53  (–0.9) 2(3) 6

4 Princess WEBB SR Dillard 24.69  (–0.9) 1(1) 5

5 Desiree FRAZIER JR Dillard 24.79  (–0.9) 2(4) 4

6 Lenee BARBARY SO Flanagan 24.98  (–0.9) 2(5) 3

7 Jordyn DOWNING SO St. Thomas Aquinas 25.19  (–0.9) 2(6) 2

8 Alexcia LIVERPOOL JR Chaminade-Madonn 25.37  (–0.9) 2(7) 1

9 Aaysia WILLIAMS JR Western 25.43  (–0.9) 1(2)

10 Alysia DORTELUS FR Blanche Ely 25.47  (–0.9) 1(3)

11 Sydney TYLER SR St. Thomas Aquinas 25.48  (–0.9) 1(4)

12 Rebekah CHRISTIE SR Pompano Beach 25.72  (–0.9) 2(8)

13 Angelica FEVOY JR Northeast (OP) 25.79  (–0.9) 1(5)

14 Yamila ELLIOTT JR Northeast (OP) 25.95  (–0.9) 1(6)

15 Malikah MAIS FR St. Thomas Aquinas 25.96  (–0.9) 1(7)

16 Trenayah MILES SR Flanagan 27.11  (–0.9) 1(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–0.9)

1 Princess WEBB SR Dillard 24.69

2 Aaysia WILLIAMS JR Western 25.43

3 Alysia DORTELUS FR Blanche Ely 25.47

4 Sydney TYLER SR St. Thomas Aquinas 25.48

5 Angelica FEVOY JR Northeast (OP) 25.79

6 Yamila ELLIOTT JR Northeast (OP) 25.95

7 Malikah MAIS FR St. Thomas Aquinas 25.96

8 Trenayah MILES SR Flanagan 27.11

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–0.9)

1 Patchnalie COMPERE SR Northeast (OP) 23.83

2 Ariyanna GRIGGS JR Dillard 24.03

3 Arianna WOOLCOCK FR St. Thomas Aquinas 24.53

4 Desiree FRAZIER JR Dillard 24.79

5 Lenee BARBARY SO Flanagan 24.98

6 Jordyn DOWNING SO St. Thomas Aquinas 25.19

7 Alexcia LIVERPOOL JR Chaminade-Madonn 25.37

8 Rebekah CHRISTIE SR Pompano Beach 25.72
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#18 Boys 200 Meters
Prelims Winners Will Get Preferred Lanes (4-5-3-6); Next 4 Fastest Times Will Be In 2nd Heat

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Jacob THOMAS SO Flanagan 21.82  (–1.3) 2(1) 10

2 Antonio SMITH SO Dillard 21.83  (–1.3) 2(2) 8

3 Ka'Nard BOUCARD JR Miramar 22.08  (–1.3) 2(3) 6

4 Zyrie STEWART-MCLAREN SR Boyd Anderson 22.21  (–2.4) 1(1) 5

5 Darnell TILGHMAN SR Nova 22.22  (–1.3) 2(4) 4

6 Raymond HAWKINS SO Flanagan 22.24  (–2.4) 1(2) 3

7 Oshane PARKE JR Northeast (OP) 22.33  (–2.4) 1(3) 2

8 Isaiah GODFREY SR Coral Glades 22.41  (–1.3) 2(5) 1

9 Anthony JENNINGS SO Dillard 22.44  (–2.4) 1(4)

10 Allan HARRIS SO Flanagan 22.45  (–2.4) 1(5)

11 Samuel COMPERE SO Northeast (OP) 22.48  (–1.3) 2(6)

12 Justice FITZPATRICK JR St. Thomas Aquinas 22.64  (–1.3) 2(7)

13 Chad CARMICHAEL SR Deerfield Beach 22.90  (–2.4) 1(6)

Tyler JACKSON SR Cardinal Gibbons DNS 1

Derrek COOPER JR Chaminade-Madonn DNS 1

Lee PRINCE JR. SO Chaminade-Madonn DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–2.4)

1 Zyrie STEWART-MCLAREN SR Boyd Anderson 22.21

2 Raymond HAWKINS SO Flanagan 22.24

3 Oshane PARKE JR Northeast (OP) 22.33

4 Anthony JENNINGS SO Dillard 22.44

5 Allan HARRIS SO Flanagan 22.45

6 Chad CARMICHAEL SR Deerfield Beach 22.90

Tyler JACKSON SR Cardinal Gibbons DNS

Derrek COOPER JR Chaminade-Madonn DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–1.3)

1 Jacob THOMAS SO Flanagan 21.82

2 Antonio SMITH SO Dillard 21.83

3 Ka'Nard BOUCARD JR Miramar 22.08

4 Darnell TILGHMAN SR Nova 22.22

5 Isaiah GODFREY SR Coral Glades 22.41

6 Samuel COMPERE SO Northeast (OP) 22.48

7 Justice FITZPATRICK JR St. Thomas Aquinas 22.64

Lee PRINCE JR. SO Chaminade-Madonn DNS

#19 Girls 3200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Kendall PARROTT 8 Coral Springs Charte 11:25.88 10

2 Taylor GOLD FR St. Thomas Aquinas 11:33.14 8

3 Peyton WILLIAMS SO Dillard 11:33.84 6

4 Allison ALBRECHT SO Cardinal Gibbons 11:46.68 5

5 Charlotte LEE FR St. Thomas Aquinas 11:54.32 4
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#19 Girls 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
6 Miley GILL 8 Dillard 12:13.79 3

7 Tory GARDINER JR Western 12:22.96 2

8 Alyson THOMAS FR Coral Springs Charte 12:28.79 1

9 Sydney MCDOUGALL FR Coral Springs Charte 12:32.79

10 Sophia ZENGOTITA SO Douglas 12:41.83

11 Madison WEST SR Cypress Bay 13:09.33

12 Elaina SERDENES JR Flanagan 13:12.12

13 Remy COIA SO St. Thomas Aquinas 13:17.81

14 Alyssa SALMON FR Pembroke Pines Ch 13:31.76

Rebeca CARDENAS FR St. Thomas Aquinas DNS

Hayley LOCKWITZ FR Coral Springs Charte DNS

#20 Boys 3200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Joshua GAMMAGE SR Dillard 9:32.43 10

2 Dudley MOISE SR McArthur 9:57.07 8

3 Adam STEWART SO Pembroke Pines Ch 10:03.80 6

4 Matthew WYKPISZ JR Coral Springs 10:08.58 5

5 Sebastian ALFONZO JR Western 10:17.34 4

6 Aiden JOHNSON SR Pembroke Pines Ch 10:26.50 3

7 Tyler CLINE FR Coral Springs 10:27.83 2

8 Craig DENNIS JR Taravella 10:32.95 1

9 Malcolm SPENCE IV SO Flanagan 10:35.64

10 Leonardo PONCE SO West Broward 10:39.55

11 Matthew ROSENBERG JR Douglas 10:40.11

12 Fernando GALINDO FR Northeast (OP) 10:44.72

13 Hayden DAVID JR South Broward 10:56.17

14 Alexander SELMAN JR St. Thomas Aquinas 11:08.04

15 Ali MUSTAFA JR Taravella 11:09.99

16 Dominic MARTINEZ SR Taravella 11:20.19

#21 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Prelims Winners Will Get Preferred Lanes (4-5-3-6); Next 4 Fastest Times Will Be In 2nd Heat

Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Dillard (A) 3:51.81 2(1) 10

1) Alexia REID SR 2) Darianne CHRISTIAN SR

3) Ayanna BRYANT SO 4) Desiree FRAZIER JR

2 Northeast (OP) (A) 3:59.54 2(2) 8

1) Yamila ELLIOTT JR 2) Patchnalie COMPERE SR

3) Angelica FEVOY JR 4) Loren'Nya GEFFRARD SO

3 Cypress Bay (A) 4:02.06 2(3) 6

1) Jolie DUBUISSON JR 2) Zena CHARLTON-LAW JR

3) Hannah COMPTON SR 4) Nevia MILETTI JR
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#21 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
4 Taravella (A) 4:02.41 2(4) 5

1) Olivia NOEL FR 2) Jada THELWELL FR

3) Patricia COSTA FR 4) Raquel ARNE SR

5 Coral Springs (A) 4:03.72 2(5) 4

1) Amelia CHRISTOPHER SO 2) Shaquilea ALVARANGA SR

3) Olivia HIGGINS SO 4) Lydia GENTILHOMME SO

6 Flanagan (A) 4:05.99 2(6) 3

1) Trenayah MILES SR 2) Melania HERNAIZ NARVAEZ SR

3) Lenee BARBARY SO 4) Kylee LOUIS JR

7 Miramar (A) 4:06.97 1(1) 2

1) Ciara ALFORD SO 2) Trenayi HOWARD JR

3) JoJo MODILE SR 4) Alyssa MCCRACKAN SO

8 McArthur (A) 4:09.18 1(2) 1

1) Amor JOHNSON JR 2) Janae JOHNSON JR

3) Ariayana LOPEZ JR 4) Kaitlyn SMITH SO

9 Douglas (A) 4:11.73 1(3)

1) Emiliana ANZURES FR 2) Cecilia GAGO JR

3) Isabella BAYARRI SO 4) Alexis FRECKLETON JR

10 Blanche Ely (A) 4:14.86 1(4)

1) Alyssa HENDRICKS JR 2) Tranaija LYONS JR

3) Leah DENNIS JR 4) Jayde HARRISON FR

11 Monarch (A) 4:18.86 1(5)

1) Katrice BURKE SR 2) Kennedi STEPHENSON SO

3) Silvia GUZMAN SERRANO SR 4) Zykeria RUTHLEDGE SR

12 Coral Springs Charter (A) 4:18.97 1(6)

1) Lily RICHARDSON FR 2) Chelsea GARBIZO FR

3) Sarah MANIGAT FR 4) Francesca SCHIRRIPA SR

13 Boyd Anderson (A) 4:19.79 2(7)

1) Ayunli TOMMIE SO 2) Genesis TAYLOR SR

3) Markisha RAMEY JR 4) Charline CHERY SR

14 Everglades (A) 4:25.38 1(7)

1) eden -rose PARKINSON SR 2) kira HENRY SR

3) naomi OKOTOGBO FR 4) ziya-marie WINT SR

Western (A) DNS 1

1) Sofia ALVAREZ SO 2) Gianna HERRERA SO

3) Sanna DILLON SO 4) Alaina WALDON SO

Pompano Beach (A) DNS 2

1) Sade FRANCO SR 2) Rebekah CHRISTIE SR

3) Alanna RICHARDSON SR 4) Michaella HUNT SR

SECTION RESULTS
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#21 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Miramar (A) 4:06.97

1) Ciara ALFORD SO 2) Trenayi HOWARD JR

3) JoJo MODILE SR 4) Alyssa MCCRACKAN SO

2 McArthur (A) 4:09.18

1) Amor JOHNSON JR 2) Janae JOHNSON JR

3) Ariayana LOPEZ JR 4) Kaitlyn SMITH SO

3 Douglas (A) 4:11.73

1) Emiliana ANZURES FR 2) Cecilia GAGO JR

3) Isabella BAYARRI SO 4) Alexis FRECKLETON JR

4 Blanche Ely (A) 4:14.86

1) Alyssa HENDRICKS JR 2) Tranaija LYONS JR

3) Leah DENNIS JR 4) Jayde HARRISON FR

5 Monarch (A) 4:18.86

1) Katrice BURKE SR 2) Kennedi STEPHENSON SO

3) Silvia GUZMAN SERRANO SR 4) Zykeria RUTHLEDGE SR

6 Coral Springs Charter (A) 4:18.97

1) Lily RICHARDSON FR 2) Chelsea GARBIZO FR

3) Sarah MANIGAT FR 4) Francesca SCHIRRIPA SR

7 Everglades (A) 4:25.38

1) eden -rose PARKINSON SR 2) kira HENRY SR

3) naomi OKOTOGBO FR 4) ziya-marie WINT SR

Western (A) DNS

1) Sofia ALVAREZ SO 2) Gianna HERRERA SO

3) Sanna DILLON SO 4) Alaina WALDON SO

Section 2 of 2

1 Dillard (A) 3:51.81

1) Alexia REID SR 2) Darianne CHRISTIAN SR

3) Ayanna BRYANT SO 4) Desiree FRAZIER JR

2 Northeast (OP) (A) 3:59.54

1) Yamila ELLIOTT JR 2) Patchnalie COMPERE SR

3) Angelica FEVOY JR 4) Loren'Nya GEFFRARD SO

3 Cypress Bay (A) 4:02.06

1) Jolie DUBUISSON JR 2) Zena CHARLTON-LAW JR

3) Hannah COMPTON SR 4) Nevia MILETTI JR

4 Taravella (A) 4:02.41

1) Olivia NOEL FR 2) Jada THELWELL FR

3) Patricia COSTA FR 4) Raquel ARNE SR

5 Coral Springs (A) 4:03.72

1) Amelia CHRISTOPHER SO 2) Shaquilea ALVARANGA SR

3) Olivia HIGGINS SO 4) Lydia GENTILHOMME SO

6 Flanagan (A) 4:05.99
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#21 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note

1) Trenayah MILES SR 2) Melania HERNAIZ NARVAEZ SR

3) Lenee BARBARY SO 4) Kylee LOUIS JR

Pompano Beach (A) DNS

1) Sade FRANCO SR 2) Rebekah CHRISTIE SR

3) Alanna RICHARDSON SR 4) Michaella HUNT SR

#22 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Prelims Winners Will Get Preferred Lanes (4-5-3-6); Next 4 Fastest Times Will Be In 2nd Heat

Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Dillard (A) 3:15.22 2(1) 10

1) Ryan JOSEPH SR 2) Anthony JENNINGS SO

3) Cedric SAPP SR 4) Antonio SMITH SO

2 Miramar (A) 3:16.25 2(2) 8

1) Jimmy BAPTISTE SR 2) Ka'Nard BOUCARD JR

3) Desmond HOWARD SR 4) Tyler REID SO

3 Flanagan (A) 3:18.29 2(3) 6

1) Jordan EVANS SO 2) Ronald DANIELS JR

3) T'Mari LOCKHART JR 4) Jonathan CARTER SR

4 Plantation (A) 3:18.83 2(4) 5

1) Jason THOMAS SO 2) Max Lusky PETIT MONSIEUR JR

3) Daniel THOMAS SO 4) Aubrey ALEXANDER SR

5 St. Thomas Aquinas (A) 3:20.82 1(1) 4

1) Ashton MITCHELL SO 2) Justice FITZPATRICK JR

3) Branden HOCH SR 4) Denard JOHNSON SR

6 Northeast (OP) (A) 3:21.27 2(5) 3

1) Ethan CAMPBELL SR 2) Anthony JONES JR

3) Isaiah SIMMONS JR 4) Jeshua RUSKIN JR

7 Fort Lauderdale (A) 3:23.56 1(2) 2

1) Gatsby LOSSE SR 2) Vila JOZAMA SR

3) Jeremiah WILLIAMS FR 4) Kevin PEEPLES JR

8 Boyd Anderson (A) 3:26.82 2(6) 1

1) Zyrie STEWART-MCLAREN SR 2) Niteno PIERRE SR

3) Mackenley BONAMY SR 4) Kyle AMEDEE JR

9 Taravella (A) 3:27.66 1(3)

1) Brandon JAMEISON SR 2) Scardy FILS SO

3) Ja'Michael BARNES SR 4) JahRee PIERRE FR

10 Deerfield Beach (A) 3:27.90 2(7)

1) Chad CARMICHAEL SR 2) Tyrese MCFARLANE SO

3) Jaxson JEWELL SR 4) Kevion MORGAN SR

11 Western (A) 3:28.82 2(8)

1) Jayden MCBRIDE SR 2) Diego TKACHENKO SR

3) Jamaal ELLIOTT SO 4) Julian MCBRIDE FR
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#22 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
12 South Broward (A) 3:28.98 1(4)

1) Demarcus GREENE JR 2) Jeremiah JADOTTE JR

3) Tahjir SAM SO 4) Sebastian GONZALEZ SO

13 Pembroke Pines Charter (A) 3:30.45 1(5)

1) MICHAEL AKINBEHINJE JR 2) Jeremiah ALCIME SR

3) KEITH BELL SR 4) Jahsai JUSTE SO

14 Pompano Beach (A) 3:31.73 1(6)

1) Gabe BLANC SR 2) Antonio JARAMILLO JR

3) Gregory BELL SR 4) Chris JEAN-BAPTISTE JR

15 Piper (A) 3:32.46 1(7)

1) Doudley JEAN MARY SR 2) Andre WILSON SO

3) Nathan EDWARDS SO 4) Rylan SINCLAIR SR

Coral Springs (A) DNS 1

1) Jeffrey BELIZAIRE SR 2) Sebastian MARRERO SR

3) Tyler JOSEPH SO 4) Jody WELLS FR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 St. Thomas Aquinas (A) 3:20.82

1) Ashton MITCHELL SO 2) Justice FITZPATRICK JR

3) Branden HOCH SR 4) Denard JOHNSON SR

2 Fort Lauderdale (A) 3:23.56

1) Gatsby LOSSE SR 2) Vila JOZAMA SR

3) Jeremiah WILLIAMS FR 4) Kevin PEEPLES JR

3 Taravella (A) 3:27.66

1) Brandon JAMEISON SR 2) Scardy FILS SO

3) Ja'Michael BARNES SR 4) JahRee PIERRE FR

4 South Broward (A) 3:28.98

1) Demarcus GREENE JR 2) Jeremiah JADOTTE JR

3) Tahjir SAM SO 4) Sebastian GONZALEZ SO

5 Pembroke Pines Charter (A) 3:30.45

1) MICHAEL AKINBEHINJE JR 2) Jeremiah ALCIME SR

3) KEITH BELL SR 4) Jahsai JUSTE SO

6 Pompano Beach (A) 3:31.73

1) Gabe BLANC SR 2) Antonio JARAMILLO JR

3) Gregory BELL SR 4) Chris JEAN-BAPTISTE JR

7 Piper (A) 3:32.46

1) Doudley JEAN MARY SR 2) Andre WILSON SO

3) Nathan EDWARDS SO 4) Rylan SINCLAIR SR

Coral Springs (A) DNS
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#22 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note

1) Jeffrey BELIZAIRE SR 2) Sebastian MARRERO SR

3) Tyler JOSEPH SO 4) Jody WELLS FR

1 Dillard (A) 3:15.22

1) Ryan JOSEPH SR 2) Anthony JENNINGS SO

3) Cedric SAPP SR 4) Antonio SMITH SO

2 Miramar (A) 3:16.25

1) Jimmy BAPTISTE SR 2) Ka'Nard BOUCARD JR

3) Desmond HOWARD SR 4) Tyler REID SO

3 Flanagan (A) 3:18.29

1) Jordan EVANS SO 2) Ronald DANIELS JR

3) T'Mari LOCKHART JR 4) Jonathan CARTER SR

4 Plantation (A) 3:18.83

1) Jason THOMAS SO 2) Max Lusky PETIT MONSIEUR JR

3) Daniel THOMAS SO 4) Aubrey ALEXANDER SR

5 Northeast (OP) (A) 3:21.27

1) Ethan CAMPBELL SR 2) Anthony JONES JR

3) Isaiah SIMMONS JR 4) Jeshua RUSKIN JR

6 Boyd Anderson (A) 3:26.82

1) Zyrie STEWART-MCLAREN SR 2) Niteno PIERRE SR

3) Mackenley BONAMY SR 4) Kyle AMEDEE JR

7 Deerfield Beach (A) 3:27.90

1) Chad CARMICHAEL SR 2) Tyrese MCFARLANE SO

3) Jaxson JEWELL SR 4) Kevion MORGAN SR

8 Western (A) 3:28.82

1) Jayden MCBRIDE SR 2) Diego TKACHENKO SR

3) Jamaal ELLIOTT SO 4) Julian MCBRIDE FR

#23 Girls Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Idorenyin ESSIET JR Pompano Be 5.52m 18' 11 /2  (+1.2) 5.24 (+1.1) 5.52 (+1.2) PASS PASS 10

2 Shanel MORGAN SR St. Thomas A 5.11m 16' 91 /4  (+0.1) 4.78 (+2.0) 4.95 (+0.2) 5.11 (+0.1) 4.91 (+2.6) 8

3 Telissa ROBINSON JR Boyd Anders 5.10m 16' 83 /4  (+1.3) 5.05 (+1.0) 5.10 (+1.3) FOUL 4.94 (+0.6) 6

4 Sydney TYLER SR St. Thomas A 5.05m 16' 7"  (+2.1) 4.69 (+2.4) 4.80 (+0.2) 4.82 (+1.0) 5.05 (+2.1) 5

5 Naomi GRISSETTE SR Douglas 4.99m 16' 41 /2  (+0.3) 4.82 (+2.0) FOUL 4.65 (+0.1) 4.99 (+0.3) 4

6 Janae JOHNSON JR McArthur 4.91m 16' 11 /2  (+1.1) 4.91 (+1.1) 4.80 (+0.6) 4.77 (+0.3) 4.28 (+0.5) 3

7 Gabrielle PRIDGEN JR St. Thomas A 4.85m 15' 11"  (+0.1) 4.58 (+0.8) 4.76 (+0.5) 4.85 (+0.1) 4.73 (+1.8) 2

8 Raquel ARNE SR Taravella 4.76m 15' 71 /2  (+2.6) 4.76 (+2.6) 4.69 (+0.1) 4.56 (+2.9) FOUL 1

9 ChiChi OKEREKE JR Flanagan 4.74m 15' 63 /4  (+0.0) 4.40 (+2.7) 4.54 (+2.2) 4.74 (+0.0) 4.73 (+0.4)

10 Tanita WESTLEY SR Cardinal Gibb 4.65m 15' 31 /4  (+3.1) FOUL 4.65 (+3.1) 4.50 (+0.2) PASS

11 Anesia STEPHENS JR Boyd Anders 4.64m 15' 23 /4  (+1.5) FOUL FOUL 3.47 (+0.9) 4.64 (+1.5)

12 Michaella HUNT SR Pompano Be 4.57m 15' 0"  (+0.8) 4.57 (+0.8) 4.38 (+0.6) 4.52 (+0.4) 4.35 (+0.1)

13 Jayde HARRISON FR Blanche Ely 4.56m 14' 111 /2  (+0.0) 4.49 (+0.4) 4.38 (+2.2) 4.56 (+0.0) 4.09 (+0.9)

14 Trinety DAJUSTE SR Coral Springs 4.53m 14' 101 /2  (+2.4) 4.42 (+0.5) 4.53 (+2.4) FOUL 3.90 (+0.7)
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#23 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
15 Camille CAMPER JR Coral Glades 4.48m 14' 81 /2  (+0.4) 4.48 (+0.4) 4.38 (+0.8) 4.45 (+0.2) 4.45 (+1.7)

Kimora EXUM SO Nova DNS

#24 Boys Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Raymond HAWKINS SO Flanagan 6.90m 22' 73 /4  (+1.6) FOUL 6.66 (+0.7) FOUL 6.90 (+1.6) 10

2 Donovan ADRAS JR St. Thomas A 6.50m 21' 4"  (+1.2) 6.33 (+0.6) 6.50 (+1.2) 6.45 (+1.6) 6.39 (+1.3) 8

3 O'Hara TOMMIE JR Boyd Anders 6.48m 21' 31 /4  (+1.2) FOUL 6.22 (+0.6) 6.48 (+1.2) FOUL 6

4 Max Lusky PETIT MONSIEUR JR Plantation 6.39m 20' 113 /4  (+0.7) 6.26 (+0.7) 6.29 (+1.3) 6.35 (+1.5) 6.39 (+0.7) 5

5 Kendall SMITH JR Plantation 6.37m 20' 103 /4  (+1.4) 6.29 (+0.2) 5.92 (+0.9) 6.26 (+1.2) 6.37 (+1.4) 4

6 Michael WARREN SR Blanche Ely 6.32m 20' 9"  (+0.3) 6.32 (+0.3) 5.86 (+1.2) 5.75 (+1.4) 5.77 (+1.5) 3

7 De'Sean STEPHENS SR Coral Springs 6.23m 20' 51 /4  (+0.4) 6.23 (+0.4) FOUL 6.20 (+1.8) 6.05 (+0.5) 2

8 Ty'Quez JENKINS SR Taravella 6.11m 20' 01 /2  (+1.1) FOUL 5.81 (+0.8) 6.11 (+1.1) 5.86 (+1.6) 1

9 Kayin LIDDIE JR St. Thomas A 6.10m 20' 01 /4  (+1.2) FOUL 6.03 (+1.7) 5.68 (+0.5) 6.10 (+1.2)

10 alexander LOPEZ SR Everglades 6.05m 19' 101 /4  (+1.6) 6.05 (+1.6) 5.83 (+1.2) 6.03 (+0.7) 6.02 (+0.9)

11 Austin KHAYYAMI JR Douglas 6.01m 19' 83 /4  (+1.2) 6.01 (+1.2) 5.91 (+0.7) 5.55 (+1.8) 5.63 (+1.8)

12 Christopher JACKSON SR Douglas 6.00m 19' 81 /4  (+1.7) 5.97 (+0.6) 5.42 (+1.6) 6.00 (+1.7) FOUL

13 Jonathan RODRIGUEZ JR Douglas 5.82m 19' 11 /4  (+1.2) FOUL 5.82 (+1.2) FOUL FOUL

14 Mike NORCINE SR Stranahan 5.81m 19' 03 /4  (+0.8) 5.79 (+0.7) 5.81 (+0.8) FOUL 5.58 (+0.2)

Stone STROKIN JR Western DNS

Josiah WILLIAMS FR Western DNS

#25 Girls Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Idorenyin ESSIET JR Pompano Be 10.76m 35' 33 /4  (+1.4) 10.76 (+1.4) 10.69 (+0.6) 10.50 (+2.9) 10.40 (+0.9) 10

2 Telissa ROBINSON JR Boyd Anders 10.67m 35' 01 /4  (+1.4) 10.67 (+1.4) 10.32 (+1.9) 10.59 (+0.8) 10.46 (+0.1) 8

3 Gabrielle PRIDGEN JR St. Thomas A 10.52m 34' 61 /4  (+2.7) 10.52 (+2.7) FOUL 10.08 (+1.2) FOUL 6

4 Naomi GRISSETTE SR Douglas 10.40m 34' 11 /2  (+1.2) 9.46 (+0.1) 9.43 (+2.2) 10.22 (+1.2) 10.40 (+1.2) 5

5 ChiChi OKEREKE JR Flanagan 10.33m 33' 103 /4  (+0.1) 10.33 (+0.1) FOUL 10.05 (+3.2) 10.20 (+0.0) 4

6 Ashari SEJOUR SR Blanche Ely 10.19m 33' 51 /4  (+0.4) 9.76 (+0.5) 9.78 (+0.6) 10.17 (+2.5) 10.19 (+0.4) 3

7 Darianne CHRISTIAN SR Dillard 9.92m 32' 61 /2  (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL 9.92 (+0.0) 2

8 Chassidy TATE SR Chaminade- 9.87m 32' 43 /4  (+1.8) FOUL FOUL 9.33 (+1.0) 9.87 (+1.8) 1

9 Anayah BELL JR Coral Springs 9.70m 31' 10"  (+0.6) FOUL FOUL FOUL 9.70 (+0.6)

10 U'Myri BAIN SR Taravella 9.63m 31' 71 /4  (+0.2) FOUL 9.63 (+0.2) 9.47 (+0.3) 9.41 (+3.2)

11 Trinety DAJUSTE SR Coral Springs 9.59m 31' 53 /4  (+1.4) 9.26 (+0.2) 9.35 (+2.0) 9.59 (+1.4) FOUL

12 Samira BELIZAIRE SO Taravella 9.47m 31' 1"  (+0.1) 8.85 (+0.9) 8.96 (+3.1) 9.47 (+0.1) PASS

13 Ri'Niya JEAN-BAPTISTE JR Northeast (O 9.24m 30' 33 /4  (+0.4) 9.24 (+0.4) FOUL FOUL 8.77 (+1.4)

14 Nia KOSTYO FR Pompano Be 9.16m 30' 03 /4  (+1.6) 9.16 (+1.6) 8.68 (+2.1) 8.73 (+0.0) 9.09 (+1.8)

15 ganesia BOGLE SR Everglades 9.04m 29' 8"  (+1.3) 8.37 (+0.0) 9.04 (+1.3) FOUL FOUL

16 Avani MEDINA JR Piper 8.82m 28' 111 /4  (+1.1) FOUL 8.47 (+1.6) 8.82 (+1.1) PASS
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#26 Boys Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 O'Hara TOMMIE JR Boyd Anders 13.62m 44' 81 /4  (+1.5) 13.24 (+1.4) 13.62 (+1.5) 13.09 (+1.9) 13.21 (+1.6) 10

2 Benjamin JOESEPH JR Taravella 12.80m 42' 0"  (+1.7) 12.43 (+1.3) FOUL 12.43 (+2.1) 12.80 (+1.7) 8

3 Jamario MONPAS SR Blanche Ely 12.77m 41' 103 /4  (+1.3) 12.77 (+1.3) 12.29 (+2.3) 12.10 (+2.1) 12.01 (+1.9) 6

4 Ty'Quez JENKINS SR Taravella 12.65m 41' 6"  (+1.2) 12.65 (+1.2) 12.60 (+1.9) 12.58 (+2.3) 10.23 (+2.1) 5

5 alexander LOPEZ SR Everglades 12.49m 40' 113 /4  (+2.1) 11.31 (+1.2) 11.97 (+1.9) 12.28 (+2.6) 12.49 (+2.1) 4

6 Boaz MICHEL SR Blanche Ely 12.44m 40' 93 /4  (+2.1) 12.28 (+1.9) 12.37 (+2.1) 12.44 (+2.1) 12.36 (+0.9) 3

7 Ravon DELIEN JR Boyd Anders 12.23m 40' 11 /2  (+1.7) 12.23 (+1.7) 11.92 (+2.1) 11.86 (+2.1) 11.63 (+1.4) 2

8 George FENELON SO Boyd Anders 12.20m 40' 01 /2  (+1.7) 12.08 (+1.1) 12.08 (+1.8) 12.16 (+2.3) 12.20 (+1.7) 1

9 Luke SIMMONDS SR Nova 11.87m 38' 111 /2  (+1.4) 11.87 (+1.4) 11.44 (+1.7) 11.81 (+2.1) FOUL

10 Edwens BELIZAIRE SR Taravella 11.80m 38' 83 /4  (+2.4) 11.70 (+1.3) 11.49 (+1.6) 11.80 (+2.4) 11.29 (+2.4)

11 JahRee PIERRE FR Taravella 11.69m 38' 41 /4  (+2.1) 11.55 (+1.3) 11.35 (+1.9) 11.69 (+2.1) FOUL

12 Jimmie BUTLER SR Stranahan 11.62m 38' 11 /2  (+0.6) 11.62 (+0.6) 11.46 (+1.7) 11.18 (+2.6) 11.37 (+1.8)

13 William URENA JR Coral Springs 11.57m 37' 111 /2  (+2.2) 11.49 (+1.7) 11.57 (+2.2) FOUL FOUL

14 Kyle CAMPBELL JR Douglas 11.42m 37' 53 /4  (+1.7) FOUL FOUL 11.42 (+1.7) 11.37 (+2.4)

15 Ezekiel ROBINSON SO McArthur 11.10m 36' 5"  (+2.8) 10.09 (+0.2) FOUL 11.10 (+2.8) FOUL

Braylon ALEXIS SO Coconut Cree NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

#27 Girls High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.32 1.37 1.42 1.47 1.52 1.57 1.62 1.67 Pts
1 Tanita WESTLEY SR Cardinal Gibb 1.62m 5' 33 /4 P P P XO O XO XXO XXX 10

2 Idorenyin ESSIET JR Pompano Be 1.57m 5' 13 /4 P P O O XP XO XXX 8

3 Kymora MARLEY SR St. Thomas A 1.47m 4' 93 /4 P P XXO XO XXX 6

4 Summer RAMDEEN SR St. Thomas A 1.47m 4' 93 /4 P P P XXO XXX 4.5

4 Trinety DAJUSTE SR Coral Springs 1.47m 4' 93 /4 P P O XXO XXX 4.5

6 Taylor STRAUSS SR Douglas 1.47m 4' 93 /4 O O XXO XXO XXX 3

7 Ja'Kayla ALFRED SR Nova 1.47m 4' 93 /4 XO XO XO XXO XXX 2

8 Kayjha HENRY JR Blanche Ely 1.42m 4' 73 /4 P O XO XXX 1

9 U'Myri BAIN SR Taravella 1.42m 4' 73 /4 O P XXO XXX

10 Jaysa JUHMI JR Flanagan 1.42m 4' 73 /4 XO O XXO XXX

11 Leandra JONES SR Dillard 1.42m 4' 73 /4 XO XO XXO XXX

12 Jakayla MCKENNIE SO Dillard 1.37m 4' 6" P XO XXX

12 Sadie HARRIS FR Chaminade- 1.37m 4' 6" O XO XXX

14 Sydney EDWARDS SO Stranahan 1.37m 4' 6" O XXO XXX

15 Lamaria WILLIAMS SR West Browar 1.32m 4' 4" O XXX

16 Mikayla RYAN SR Douglas 1.32m 4' 4" XXO XXX

16 Nia KOSTYO FR Pompano Be 1.32m 4' 4" XXO XXX

Jaliah GAMMAGE SO Dillard NH P P XXX

#28 Boys High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.77 1.82 1.87 1.92 1.97 2.02 Pts
1 Elijah D'OLEO SR St. Thomas A 1.97m 6' 51 /2 O O O XO O XXX 10

2 Eddy PRIEN SR Northeast (O 1.92m 6' 31 /2 O O XO XO XXX 7

2 Jayden CADET SR Boyd Anders 1.92m 6' 31 /2 O O XO XO XXX 7

4 Allan HARRIS SO Flanagan 1.92m 6' 31 /2 O O O XXO XXX 5
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#28 Boys High Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.77 1.82 1.87 1.92 1.97 2.02 Pts
5 Antonio BONAMI JR Fort Lauderd 1.92m 6' 31 /2 XO O O XXO XXX 4

6 Ravon DELIEN JR Boyd Anders 1.87m 6' 11 /2 P O O XXX 3

7 Devin ROMAN SR Coral Glades 1.82m 5' 111 /2 XO XO XXX 2

8 Roshawn JOHNSON SO Taravella 1.82m 5' 111 /2 XXO XO XXX 1

9 Benjamin JOESEPH JR Taravella 1.77m 5' 93 /4 XXO XP XX

Nicolas LIN FR Flanagan NH XXX

Antwain SMITH JR SR Fort Lauderd NH XXX

Boaz MICHEL SR Blanche Ely NH XXX

Malik YOW JR Coconut Cree NH XXX

Carter ALEXANDER SR Stranahan NH XXX

A'mir SEARS FR Dillard DNS

Dominic RUFFIN SR Western DNS

#29 Girls Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.55 1.70 1.85 2.00 2.15 2.30 2.45 2.60 2.75 Pts
1 Zariah NEWKIRK JR Dillard 2.60m 8' 61 /4 P P P P P XO O XXO XXX 10

2 Kate KOONTZ SR St. Thomas A 2.60m 8' 61 /4 P O O O O O XXO XXO XXX 8

3 Meilani ORRIS JR St. Thomas A 2.45m 8' 01 /2 P O O O O XO O XXX 6

4 Znari JOHNSON SO Dillard 2.45m 8' 01 /2 P P P P XXO O O XXX 5

5 Sofia EVANS JR Coral Springs 2.45m 8' 01 /2 P P P P P O XO XXX 4

6 Sofia GALIB-PLATA JR Western 2.15m 7' 01 /2 P P O O O XXX 3

7 Lilia CONTICELLO JR Coral Springs 2.00m 6' 63 /4 P O O O XXX 2

8 Viviana GARCIA JR St. Thomas A 2.00m 6' 63 /4 XO O O O XXX 1

9 Simeria SINGLETARY JR Dillard 2.00m 6' 63 /4 O O XXO XO XXX

10 Mylineda ETIENNE SO Coral Springs 2.00m 6' 63 /4 P P O XXO XXX

11 Yahaira MENDOZA SR Coral Springs 1.85m 6' 03 /4 P P O XXX

11 Amy RUHLIN JR St. Thomas A 1.85m 6' 03 /4 O O O XXX

13 Rylie GENTILE JR Coral Springs 1.85m 6' 03 /4 XXO O O XXX

Brooke LEWIS SR Fort Lauderd NH XXX

Lyaniz CUBERO JR Western DNS

Cai PRINCE JR Western DNS

Emily SHUMAN SR Western DNS

Anabella THORNBERRY JR Coral Springs DNS

#30 Boys Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.60 2.75 2.90 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 3.65 3.80 4.00 Pts
1 Cashmere SAMMUELS SR Coral Springs 4.00m 13' 11 /2 P P P P P P O O O O 10

2 Parker HAWKINS SR St. Thomas A 3.50m 11' 53 /4 P O O XXO XO O XO XXX 8

3 Kingston ROSS JR St. Thomas A 3.35m 10' 113 /4 P P O O O O XXX 6

4 Ravi PERSAUD SR Coral Springs 3.20m 10' 6" P P P O O XXX 5

5 Adam ALBRECHT SO Fort Lauderd 3.05m 10' 0" O O XO O 4

6 Wens DELIARZARD SO McArthur 3.05m 10' 0" XO O XO XO XXX 3

7 Chase POWELL JR Coral Springs 3.05m 10' 0" XO O XXO XO XXX 2

8 Jack PEREZ SR Cardinal Gibb 2.90m 9' 61 /4 O O O XXX 0.5
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#30 Boys Pole Vault (cont'd)
8 Lamar ASH-AINE GRAHAM SR Coral Springs 2.90m 9' 61 /4 O O O XXX 0.5

10 Drew MANISCALCO FR Coral Springs 2.75m 9' 01 /4 XO O XXX

10 Jordan HEAD JR Coral Springs 2.75m 9' 01 /4 O O XXX

12 Romeo LAINEZ SR McArthur 2.75m 9' 01 /4 XO XO XXX

13 Omari DAVIDSON JR Coral Springs 2.60m 8' 61 /4 O XXX

13 Jackson ROSS SR St. Thomas A 2.60m 8' 61 /4 O XXX

15 Daylen MARTINEAU JR Coral Springs 2.60m 8' 61 /4 XXO XXX

16 Michael KRAUS SR St. Thomas A 2.45m 8' 01 /2 XXX

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.70 1.85 2.00 2.15 2.30 2.45 Pts
2 Parker HAWKINS SR St. Thomas A (cont'd) P P P P P O 8

7 Chase POWELL JR Coral Springs (cont'd) P P P P P O 2

8 Lamar ASH-AINE GRAHAM SR Coral Springs (cont'd) P P P P P O 0.5

10 Drew MANISCALCO FR Coral Springs (cont'd) P P P O O O

10 Jordan HEAD JR Coral Springs (cont'd) P P P P P XO

12 Romeo LAINEZ SR McArthur (cont'd) O O O O O O

13 Omari DAVIDSON JR Coral Springs (cont'd) P P P P P O

13 Jackson ROSS SR St. Thomas A (cont'd) P P P P P O

15 Daylen MARTINEAU JR Coral Springs (cont'd) P P P P P XXO

16 Michael KRAUS SR St. Thomas A 2.45m 8' 01 /2 P P P P P XO

#31 Girls Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Adrianna HARRIS SR Coral Springs 11.14m 36' 63 /4 11.14 10.72 FOUL 10.78 10

2 Trinity DORVIL SR Coral Springs 10.88m 35' 81 /2 10.47 10.00 10.88 10.10 8

3 Taylor POWELL SO Fort Lauderd 10.40m 34' 11 /2 10.40 9.98 8.83 9.71 6

4 Faith BENNETT-PAGE SR St. Thomas A 10.30m 33' 91 /2 9.77 10.30 9.88 8.96 5

5 Kaela BURKE SR Coral Springs 9.67m 31' 83 /4 9.17 FOUL 9.03 9.67 4

6 ozioma ONYEJIAKA JR Everglades 9.64m 31' 71 /2 8.79 9.46 9.64 8.61 3

7 Shaina KINLOCKE SO Fort Lauderd 9.41m 30' 101 /2 9.30 8.42 8.79 9.41 2

8 Nekalia WATT SO Coral Glades 9.40m 30' 101 /4 FOUL 9.40 8.32 8.78 1

9 Bryce AZIM JR Stranahan 9.02m 29' 71 /4 9.02 8.33 8.77 8.60

10 Sariyah LEWIS JR Fort Lauderd 8.78m 28' 93 /4 8.68 8.78 8.40 7.91

11 kaylee EUGENE JR Flanagan 8.70m 28' 61 /2 8.70 8.08 8.66 8.62

12 Abigail JOSEPH SO Miramar 8.42m 27' 71 /2 7.18 7.99 8.42 8.29

13 Amiyah ROBERTS SR Fort Lauderd 8.06m 26' 51 /2 7.94 7.71 7.62 8.06

14 Soerayah PRADEL SO McArthur 7.89m 25' 103 /4 7.68 7.60 7.89 7.51

15 Janelle SWABY JR Coral Springs 7.80m 25' 71 /4 7.05 7.23 7.19 7.80

Jasmin MORGAN JR St. Thomas A DNS

#32 Boys Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Christien MOREAU JR St. Thomas A 16.98m 55' 81 /2 FOUL 16.03 16.98 FOUL 10

2 Kebe CADET SR Boyd Anders 13.86m 45' 53 /4 13.37 12.89 12.21 13.86 8

3 Manario DICKENSON SR South Browar 13.57m 44' 61 /4 13.35 13.06 13.20 13.57 6

4 Daniel COLEMAN JR South Browar 13.40m 43' 113 /4 FOUL 12.47 13.40 13.05 5
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#32 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
5 RJ ALPHONSE JR Chaminade- 13.29m 43' 71 /4 FOUL 12.97 13.28 13.29 4

6 Dawlthon CHARITE JR Coral Springs 12.98m 42' 7" 12.76 12.98 12.79 12.71 3

7 Randy WITEHARD FR Coconut Cree 12.73m 41' 91 /4 12.73 12.32 12.71 12.65 2

8 Malik BROWN JR Nova 12.63m 41' 51 /4 12.19 12.63 11.93 12.32 1

9 Joryton DELIEN SR Taravella 11.95m 39' 21 /2 11.84 11.72 11.87 11.95

10 Johanson PIERRE SR Nova 11.72m 38' 51 /2 11.37 8.86 11.72 10.44

11 Jayden JACKSON JR Coconut Cree 11.63m 38' 2" 11.63 10.39 11.13 11.38

12 Jaylen ST-VIL JR Dillard 10.34m 33' 111 /4 10.34 FOUL 9.89 9.50

Elijah SMALL SR Plantation NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

Caleb ST. FLEUR JR Chaminade- DNS

James WALKER FR Nova DNS

Joel LETTSOME SR Plantation DNS

#33 Girls Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Abigail JOSEPH SO Miramar 35.68m 117' 1" 27.47 35.68 33.00 35.23 10

2 Nekalia WATT SO Coral Glades 33.27m 109' 2" 33.27 FOUL FOUL 29.46 8

3 Adrianna HARRIS SR Coral Springs 33.03m 108' 4" 33.03 FOUL FOUL 25.33 6

4 Amethyst FOLK-ARNAUD SR Pompano Be 32.06m 105' 2" FOUL 30.07 32.06 FOUL 5

5 Kaela BURKE SR Coral Springs 31.05m 101' 10" 31.05 FOUL 24.24 26.16 4

6 Sariyah LEWIS JR Fort Lauderd 28.56m 93' 8" FOUL FOUL 28.56 FOUL 3

7 Bryce AZIM JR Stranahan 27.08m 88' 10" 19.15 22.43 27.08 26.32 2

8 Trinity DORVIL SR Coral Springs 26.90m 88' 3" FOUL FOUL 26.49 26.90 1

9 Amiyah ROBERTS SR Fort Lauderd 25.78m 84' 7" 24.49 25.78 24.47 FOUL

10 Akira ALEXANDER SR Chaminade- 25.14m 82' 6" 24.50 23.71 24.04 25.14

11 Taylor POWELL SO Fort Lauderd 23.39m 76' 9" 22.63 23.39 21.00 FOUL

12 Genesis HARVEY FR McArthur 20.76m 68' 1" 20.76 FOUL 19.29 19.80

13 ozioma ONYEJIAKA JR Everglades 20.67m 67' 10" 20.67 15.76 16.57 17.79

Kennedy COLEMAN SR Douglas DNS

Khloe AUGUSTIN SR McArthur DNS

Simone SOUVENIR SR St. Thomas A DNS

#34 Boys Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Christien MOREAU JR St. Thomas A 43.67m 143' 3" FOUL 43.35 FOUL 43.67 10

2 Jeshua RUSKIN JR Northeast (O 41.86m 137' 4" FOUL 38.46 39.34 41.86 8

3 Haozhen YUAN SR Coral Springs 41.52m 136' 3" 41.27 40.90 41.52 FOUL 6

4 Dawlthon CHARITE JR Coral Springs 37.87m 124' 3" 37.87 36.05 35.70 33.28 5

5 Darventz CHARITE SR Coral Springs 37.72m 123' 9" 37.72 FOUL 36.12 34.73 4

6 Tyrese COVINGTON SR Fort Lauderd 37.39m 122' 8" 29.86 33.04 37.39 37.04 3

7 Elijah SMALL SR Plantation 37.32m 122' 5" 35.10 FOUL 37.32 32.39 2

8 Josh STOWBRIDGE JR Blanche Ely 35.56m 116' 8" FOUL 35.56 32.56 31.00 1

9 Rickenson BOZIER SO Monarch 34.69m 113' 10" 25.33 34.69 FOUL FOUL

10 Joryton DELIEN SR Taravella 34.16m 112' 1" 33.06 30.98 34.16 32.58
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#34 Boys Discus (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
11 Daniel COLEMAN JR South Browar 32.81m 107' 8" FOUL 28.62 32.81 FOUL

12 Nicolas LIN FR Flanagan 29.85m 97' 11" FOUL FOUL 29.52 29.85

13 Manario DICKENSON SR South Browar 27.15m 89' 1" FOUL FOUL 27.15 FOUL

Kebe CADET SR Boyd Anders NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

Stone STROKIN JR Western DNS

Duncan BOWLING JR St. Thomas A DNS

#35 Girls Javelin

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Sariyah LEWIS JR Fort Lauderd 33.79m 110' 10" 33.79 33.55 29.35 29.65 3(1) 10

2 Pilar LACARIA SO Cardinal Gibb 30.94m 101' 6" 29.66 FOUL 29.04 30.94 3(2) 8

3 Mackenzie MANISCALCO SR Coral Springs 27.28m 89' 6" 25.92 27.28 25.75 25.70 1(1) 6

4 Fabiana BELLO SR Cypress Bay 27.01m 88' 7" 26.71 27.01 22.00 24.11 4(1) 5

5 Camille CAMPER JR Coral Glades 26.94m 88' 5" 26.94 23.51 FOUL FOUL 1(2) 4

6 Lesania MCKENZIE SR Plantation 25.34m 83' 2" 25.06 FOUL 25.34 18.87 3(3) 3

7 Rayelle LANGUEDOC FR Taravella 24.63m 80' 10" 22.80 24.63 22.27 20.77 3(4) 2

8 Amanda EDWARDS SR Dillard 24.48m 80' 4" 24.48 22.45 22.38 21.77 3(5) 1

9 Rashanaye ELLIOTT SO Taravella 23.61m 77' 5" 19.53 18.53 23.61 FOUL 3(6)

10 Amethyst FOLK-ARNAUD SR Pompano Be 23.26m 76' 4" FOUL 21.45 FOUL 23.26 1(3)

11 Dakota DREWES SR Western 22.41m 73' 6" 22.41 22.41 21.51 21.46 4(2)

12 Emily SHUMAN SR Western 22.14m 72' 8" 16.51 22.14 21.15 18.27 4(3)

13 Chassidy TATE SR Chaminade- 21.75m 71' 4" 19.23 16.61 21.75 14.50 4(4)

14 Zariah NEWKIRK JR Dillard 21.66m 71' 1" FOUL 18.66 19.87 21.66 3(7)

15 Jaime MILTON FR Pompano Be 21.33m 70' 0" 20.11 21.33 20.35 21.18 1(4)

16 Raniya ROBERTSON JR Plantation 20.84m 68' 4" 20.27 16.19 20.84 18.95 3(8)

17 Keriana BAILEY JR Fort Lauderd 20.38m 66' 10" 19.05 20.38 17.45 18.13 3(9)

18 Cai PRINCE JR Western 20.18m 66' 2" FOUL 20.04 19.23 20.18 4(5)

19 Kaitlynn DUGARD SO Pompano Be 20.00m 65' 7" 18.06 19.43 19.04 20.00 1(5)

20 Kristiana BOLDEN SO Western 19.17m 62' 11" 17.52 FOUL 19.17 15.84 4(6)

21 Maudelene JEAN BAPTISE JR Plantation 19.10m 62' 8" 13.49 18.54 19.10 17.05 3(10)

22 Gabriella MAYARD SO Cardinal Gibb 18.70m 61' 4" FOUL 18.70 16.93 FOUL 3(11)

23 Sarah RAMIREZ SO Chaminade- 18.22m 59' 9" 17.91 16.71 17.22 18.22 4(7)

24 Nicole MANCA FR Fort Lauderd 18.05m 59' 3" 14.50 18.05 16.25 17.71 3(12)

25 Jasmine SALMON JR Pembroke Pi 17.30m 56' 9" 15.43 14.67 17.30 16.03 2(1)

26 Ramiya CHENET JR Cooper City 15.93m 52' 3" FOUL FOUL 15.93 13.17 4(8)

27 Jayla REID SO Dillard 15.77m 51' 9" FOUL 15.77 13.00 15.43 3(13)

28 Sophia LLANO JR Coral Springs 15.76m 51' 8" 11.27 15.76 14.67 15.64 1(6)

29 Tyliviya MCINTEAR SR Dillard 15.60m 51' 2" 15.60 FOUL FOUL 10.54 3(14)

30 Bailey LONG JR Cooper City 13.99m 45' 11" 12.88 13.79 13.99 12.60 4(9)

31 Soerayah PRADEL SO McArthur 11.54m 37' 10" FOUL FOUL 11.54 10.21 2(2)

Arianna VASQUEZ SO Chaminade- NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 4

Nia ENNIS JR Coconut Cree DNS 1

Christie CHICOYE JR McArthur DNS 2

Mia COLLELA 8 Coral Springs DNS 1

Sarah BANTON FR McArthur DNS 2
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#35 Girls Javelin (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
Jenderlee URENA JR Hallandale DNS 2

Genaria GRIFFIN SO Hallandale DNS 2

Chakya RIVERS SR Hallandale DNS 2

Zahara DURAND SR Pembroke Pi DNS 2

Khloe AUGUSTIN SR McArthur DNS 2

kaylee EUGENE JR Flanagan DNS 2

Sanai GORDON SR St. Thomas A DNS 4

Detreana PHANOR SO Chaminade- DNS 4

Simone SOUVENIR SR St. Thomas A DNS 4

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 4

1 Mackenzie MANISCALCO SR Coral Springs 27.28m 89' 6" 25.92 27.28 25.75 25.70

2 Camille CAMPER JR Coral Glades 26.94m 88' 5" 26.94 23.51 FOUL FOUL

3 Amethyst FOLK-ARNAUD SR Pompano Be 23.26m 76' 4" FOUL 21.45 FOUL 23.26

4 Jaime MILTON FR Pompano Be 21.33m 70' 0" 20.11 21.33 20.35 21.18

5 Kaitlynn DUGARD SO Pompano Be 20.00m 65' 7" 18.06 19.43 19.04 20.00

6 Sophia LLANO JR Coral Springs 15.76m 51' 8" 11.27 15.76 14.67 15.64

Nia ENNIS JR Coconut Cree DNS

Mia COLLELA 8 Coral Springs DNS

Flight 2 of 4

1 Jasmine SALMON JR Pembroke Pi 17.30m 56' 9" 15.43 14.67 17.30 16.03

2 Soerayah PRADEL SO McArthur 11.54m 37' 10" FOUL FOUL 11.54 10.21

Christie CHICOYE JR McArthur DNS

Sarah BANTON FR McArthur DNS

Jenderlee URENA JR Hallandale DNS

Genaria GRIFFIN SO Hallandale DNS

Chakya RIVERS SR Hallandale DNS

Zahara DURAND SR Pembroke Pi DNS

Khloe AUGUSTIN SR McArthur DNS

kaylee EUGENE JR Flanagan DNS

Flight 3 of 4

1 Sariyah LEWIS JR Fort Lauderd 33.79m 110' 10" 33.79 33.55 29.35 29.65

2 Pilar LACARIA SO Cardinal Gibb 30.94m 101' 6" 29.66 FOUL 29.04 30.94

3 Lesania MCKENZIE SR Plantation 25.34m 83' 2" 25.06 FOUL 25.34 18.87

4 Rayelle LANGUEDOC FR Taravella 24.63m 80' 10" 22.80 24.63 22.27 20.77

5 Amanda EDWARDS SR Dillard 24.48m 80' 4" 24.48 22.45 22.38 21.77

6 Rashanaye ELLIOTT SO Taravella 23.61m 77' 5" 19.53 18.53 23.61 FOUL

7 Zariah NEWKIRK JR Dillard 21.66m 71' 1" FOUL 18.66 19.87 21.66

8 Raniya ROBERTSON JR Plantation 20.84m 68' 4" 20.27 16.19 20.84 18.95

9 Keriana BAILEY JR Fort Lauderd 20.38m 66' 10" 19.05 20.38 17.45 18.13

10 Maudelene JEAN BAPTISE JR Plantation 19.10m 62' 8" 13.49 18.54 19.10 17.05

11 Gabriella MAYARD SO Cardinal Gibb 18.70m 61' 4" FOUL 18.70 16.93 FOUL

12 Nicole MANCA FR Fort Lauderd 18.05m 59' 3" 14.50 18.05 16.25 17.71

13 Jayla REID SO Dillard 15.77m 51' 9" FOUL 15.77 13.00 15.43
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#35 Girls Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

14 Tyliviya MCINTEAR SR Dillard 15.60m 51' 2" 15.60 FOUL FOUL 10.54

Flight 4 of 4

1 Fabiana BELLO SR Cypress Bay 27.01m 88' 7" 26.71 27.01 22.00 24.11

2 Dakota DREWES SR Western 22.41m 73' 6" 22.41 22.41 21.51 21.46

3 Emily SHUMAN SR Western 22.14m 72' 8" 16.51 22.14 21.15 18.27

4 Chassidy TATE SR Chaminade- 21.75m 71' 4" 19.23 16.61 21.75 14.50

5 Cai PRINCE JR Western 20.18m 66' 2" FOUL 20.04 19.23 20.18

6 Kristiana BOLDEN SO Western 19.17m 62' 11" 17.52 FOUL 19.17 15.84

7 Sarah RAMIREZ SO Chaminade- 18.22m 59' 9" 17.91 16.71 17.22 18.22

8 Ramiya CHENET JR Cooper City 15.93m 52' 3" FOUL FOUL 15.93 13.17

9 Bailey LONG JR Cooper City 13.99m 45' 11" 12.88 13.79 13.99 12.60

Arianna VASQUEZ SO Chaminade- NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

Sanai GORDON SR St. Thomas A DNS

Detreana PHANOR SO Chaminade- DNS

Simone SOUVENIR SR St. Thomas A DNS

#36 Boys Javelin

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Jeshua RUSKIN JR Northeast (O 47.91m 157' 2" 38.54 47.91 47.71 45.98 3(1) 10

2 Kamari HUGGINS SR Coconut Cree 42.05m 137' 11" 39.71 42.05 37.99 38.30 1(1) 8

3 Kohl THOMAS SO Miramar 39.79m 130' 6" 39.79 38.05 37.05 2(1) 6

4 Percy FEDERICK SR Dillard 39.59m 129' 11" FOUL 38.99 39.59 39.19 3(2) 5

5 Lagarious TYLER JR Fort Lauderd 39.31m 129' 0" 38.80 FOUL 39.31 FOUL 3(3) 4

6 Haozhen YUAN SR Coral Springs 39.13m 128' 4" 39.13 37.82 37.29 36.15 1(2) 3

7 Madox BECKS SR Coral Glades 38.35m 125' 10" 38.35 34.90 FOUL 36.88 1(3) 2

8 Dytavious KNIGHT JR Cardinal Gibb 37.84m 124' 2" 36.34 37.02 37.84 31.12 3(4) 1

9 Lloyd RUSKIN JR JR Northeast (O 37.63m 123' 5" 37.06 34.21 35.32 37.63 3(5)

10 Kebe CADET SR Boyd Anders 36.51m 119' 9" 36.44 35.43 33.13 36.51 3(6)

11 Wyatt CLARKE SR Pompano Be 36.36m 119' 3" 35.61 34.98 36.36 34.24 1(4)

12 Joryton DELIEN SR Taravella 33.72m 110' 7" 28.00 30.88 27.43 33.72 4(1)

13 Michaael STREDER JR Coral Springs 32.42m 106' 4" 26.21 32.42 30.38 28.88 1(5)

14 Tevin SUTHERLAND JR Coconut Cree 32.11m 105' 4" 29.15 FOUL FOUL 32.11 1(6)

15 Elijah HEYMAN SO Chaminade- 31.85m 104' 6" 27.40 31.85 27.58 27.42 5(1)

16 Ryan GOCHIN FR Coral Springs 31.54m 103' 6" 31.54 27.97 29.19 FOUL 1(7)

17 Kameron JAMES JR Pembroke Pi 31.17m 102' 3" 27.81 21.42 23.24 31.17 2(2)

18 Isaiah BIEN-AIME SR Northeast (O 30.40m 99' 9" 27.85 FOUL 28.53 30.40 4(2)

19 Sampson WILLIAMS IV FR Northeast (O 30.05m 98' 7" 26.84 29.84 30.05 29.05 4(3)

20 Drew MANISCALCO FR Coral Springs 29.20m 95' 10" 27.60 26.73 29.20 25.17 1(8)

21 Rodney ST. MARTIN JR Dillard 28.55m 93' 8" 16.16 18.54 28.55 26.51 4(4)

22 David MUNROE SR Boyd Anders 27.73m 91' 0" 27.73 25.85 27.42 23.17 4(5)

23 Quyis DALEY JR Dillard 27.62m 90' 7" 23.85 26.12 27.62 26.33 4(6)

24 Ryan JEAN-LUIS SR McArthur 26.25m 86' 1" 26.25 23.10 23.96 25.06 2(3)

25 Kellan ALEXANDER FR Chaminade- 26.03m 85' 5" 26.03 23.52 17.67 FOUL 5(2)

26 Keiondre DUNBAR JR Dillard 25.72m 84' 4" 25.09 15.11 18.17 25.72 4(7)

27 Elijah PERIGNAN FR Cooper City 25.27m 82' 11" 24.24 22.90 25.27 21.53 5(3)

28 Julian SANTIAGO SO Douglas 24.57m 80' 7" 24.57 17.78 FOUL 22.42 1(9)
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#36 Boys Javelin (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
29 Wens DELIARZARD SO McArthur 24.19m 79' 4" 24.19 FOUL 23.39 23.37 2(4)

30 Sergio FERMIN JR Cooper City 22.84m 74' 11" 21.59 16.94 22.84 FOUL 5(4)

31 Nikolas BORDES JR Pompano Be 22.51m 73' 10" 18.08 19.69 22.51 20.27 1(10)

32 Nothson PAUL FR Pompano Be 22.43m 73' 7" 22.43 22.13 FOUL 18.37 1(11)

33 My'Kel BRUTON JR Taravella 21.11m 69' 3" 18.07 21.11 19.68 19.89 4(8)

34 Darius ROWE SO Chaminade- 20.67m 67' 10" 16.19 FOUL 18.74 20.67 5(5)

35 Lens HORNE JR Coral Glades 19.90m 65' 3" PASS PASS PASS 19.90 1(12)

36 Jayden MCLEOD JR Chaminade- 18.17m 59' 7" 9.39 14.62 16.79 18.17 5(6)

37 Kollin TRUONG HO FR Cooper City 14.86m 48' 9" FOUL 14.86 13.66 14.64 5(7)

Brayden GARDNER SO Coral Springs DNS 1

Keshawn HUGGINS SO Coconut Cree DNS 1

Randy WITEHARD FR Coconut Cree DNS 1

William BOUFFARTIGUEZ SR McArthur DNS 2

Delano JOSEPH JR Hallandale DNS 2

Lushawn NARCISSE JR McArthur DNS 2

Jose LEYTON SR Hallandale DNS 2

Isaiah RODRIGUEZ SR Hallandale DNS 2

Jeremiah NICOLAS FR Flanagan DNS 2

Charles RICHARDSON SR Hallandale DNS 2

Nicolas LIN FR Flanagan DNS 2

Jonathan KAM SR Flanagan DNS 2

Ezekiel BURRELL SR Flanagan DNS 2

Antwain SMITH JR SR Fort Lauderd DNS 3

Matthew COLEMAN JR Piper DNS 3

Antonio BONAMI JR Fort Lauderd DNS 3

Joshua TAYLOR JR Piper DNS 3

Isaiah PIERRE JR Cardinal Gibb DNS 4

Ruben VOLCY SO Piper DNS 4

Kaleb GADDY SO Western DNS 5

Jack CHARLES JR Western DNS 5

Kendall SLOANE SO St. Thomas A DNS 5

Jason SMITH SO St. Thomas A DNS 5

Izail BAZILE JR Western DNS 5

Duncan BOWLING JR St. Thomas A DNS 5

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 5

1 Kamari HUGGINS SR Coconut Cree 42.05m 137' 11" 39.71 42.05 37.99 38.30

2 Haozhen YUAN SR Coral Springs 39.13m 128' 4" 39.13 37.82 37.29 36.15

3 Madox BECKS SR Coral Glades 38.35m 125' 10" 38.35 34.90 FOUL 36.88

4 Wyatt CLARKE SR Pompano Be 36.36m 119' 3" 35.61 34.98 36.36 34.24

5 Michaael STREDER JR Coral Springs 32.42m 106' 4" 26.21 32.42 30.38 28.88

6 Tevin SUTHERLAND JR Coconut Cree 32.11m 105' 4" 29.15 FOUL FOUL 32.11

7 Ryan GOCHIN FR Coral Springs 31.54m 103' 6" 31.54 27.97 29.19 FOUL

8 Drew MANISCALCO FR Coral Springs 29.20m 95' 10" 27.60 26.73 29.20 25.17
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#36 Boys Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

9 Julian SANTIAGO SO Douglas 24.57m 80' 7" 24.57 17.78 FOUL 22.42

10 Nikolas BORDES JR Pompano Be 22.51m 73' 10" 18.08 19.69 22.51 20.27

11 Nothson PAUL FR Pompano Be 22.43m 73' 7" 22.43 22.13 FOUL 18.37

12 Lens HORNE JR Coral Glades 19.90m 65' 3" PASS PASS PASS 19.90

Brayden GARDNER SO Coral Springs DNS

Keshawn HUGGINS SO Coconut Cree DNS

Randy WITEHARD FR Coconut Cree DNS

Flight 2 of 5

1 Kohl THOMAS SO Miramar 39.79m 130' 6" 39.79 38.05 37.05

2 Kameron JAMES JR Pembroke Pi 31.17m 102' 3" 27.81 21.42 23.24 31.17

3 Ryan JEAN-LUIS SR McArthur 26.25m 86' 1" 26.25 23.10 23.96 25.06

4 Wens DELIARZARD SO McArthur 24.19m 79' 4" 24.19 FOUL 23.39 23.37

William BOUFFARTIGUEZ SR McArthur DNS

Delano JOSEPH JR Hallandale DNS

Lushawn NARCISSE JR McArthur DNS

Jose LEYTON SR Hallandale DNS

Isaiah RODRIGUEZ SR Hallandale DNS

Jeremiah NICOLAS FR Flanagan DNS

Charles RICHARDSON SR Hallandale DNS

Nicolas LIN FR Flanagan DNS

Jonathan KAM SR Flanagan DNS

Ezekiel BURRELL SR Flanagan DNS

Flight 3 of 5

1 Jeshua RUSKIN JR Northeast (O 47.91m 157' 2" 38.54 47.91 47.71 45.98

2 Percy FEDERICK SR Dillard 39.59m 129' 11" FOUL 38.99 39.59 39.19

3 Lagarious TYLER JR Fort Lauderd 39.31m 129' 0" 38.80 FOUL 39.31 FOUL

4 Dytavious KNIGHT JR Cardinal Gibb 37.84m 124' 2" 36.34 37.02 37.84 31.12

5 Lloyd RUSKIN JR JR Northeast (O 37.63m 123' 5" 37.06 34.21 35.32 37.63

6 Kebe CADET SR Boyd Anders 36.51m 119' 9" 36.44 35.43 33.13 36.51

Antonio BONAMI JR Fort Lauderd DNS

Matthew COLEMAN JR Piper DNS

Antwain SMITH JR SR Fort Lauderd DNS

Joshua TAYLOR JR Piper DNS

Flight 4 of 5

1 Joryton DELIEN SR Taravella 33.72m 110' 7" 28.00 30.88 27.43 33.72

2 Isaiah BIEN-AIME SR Northeast (O 30.40m 99' 9" 27.85 FOUL 28.53 30.40

3 Sampson WILLIAMS IV FR Northeast (O 30.05m 98' 7" 26.84 29.84 30.05 29.05

4 Rodney ST. MARTIN JR Dillard 28.55m 93' 8" 16.16 18.54 28.55 26.51

5 David MUNROE SR Boyd Anders 27.73m 91' 0" 27.73 25.85 27.42 23.17

6 Quyis DALEY JR Dillard 27.62m 90' 7" 23.85 26.12 27.62 26.33

7 Keiondre DUNBAR JR Dillard 25.72m 84' 4" 25.09 15.11 18.17 25.72

8 My'Kel BRUTON JR Taravella 21.11m 69' 3" 18.07 21.11 19.68 19.89

Isaiah PIERRE JR Cardinal Gibb DNS

Ruben VOLCY SO Piper DNS

Flight 5 of 5

1 Elijah HEYMAN SO Chaminade- 31.85m 104' 6" 27.40 31.85 27.58 27.42
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#36 Boys Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

2 Kellan ALEXANDER FR Chaminade- 26.03m 85' 5" 26.03 23.52 17.67 FOUL

3 Elijah PERIGNAN FR Cooper City 25.27m 82' 11" 24.24 22.90 25.27 21.53

4 Sergio FERMIN JR Cooper City 22.84m 74' 11" 21.59 16.94 22.84 FOUL

5 Darius ROWE SO Chaminade- 20.67m 67' 10" 16.19 FOUL 18.74 20.67

6 Jayden MCLEOD JR Chaminade- 18.17m 59' 7" 9.39 14.62 16.79 18.17

7 Kollin TRUONG HO FR Cooper City 14.86m 48' 9" FOUL 14.86 13.66 14.64

Jason SMITH SO St. Thomas A DNS

Jack CHARLES JR Western DNS

Kendall SLOANE SO St. Thomas A DNS

Kaleb GADDY SO Western DNS

Izail BAZILE JR Western DNS

Duncan BOWLING JR St. Thomas A DNS

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Flanagan FLAN 97

2 Dillard DILL 91

3 St. Thomas Aquinas STAQ 64

4 Coral Springs CSPR 62.5

5 Boyd Anderson BOYD 57

6 Northeast (OP) NEOP 46

7 Taravella TARA 34

8 Miramar MIRA 31

9 Plantation PTTN 25

10 McArthur MCAR 24

11 Fort Lauderdale FTL 19

11 Blanche Ely ELY 19

13 Western WSTN 18

14 South Broward SBRW 17

15 Nova NOVA 16

16 Pembroke Pines Charter PEMB 13

16 Coconut Creek COCR 13

18 Coral Glades COGL 12

19 Chaminade-Madonna CHAM 9

20 Cardinal Gibbons CGIB 8.5

21 Piper PIPR 8

21 Deerfield Beach DBCH 8

23 Everglades EVGL 4

23 Pompano Beach POMP 4

25 Coral Springs Charter CSCS 2

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Dillard DILL 153

2 St. Thomas Aquinas STAQ 132.5

3 Pompano Beach POMP 61

4 Coral Springs Charter CSCS 48

5 Flanagan FLAN 37
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Girls Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

6 Northeast (OP) NEOP 34

7 Cardinal Gibbons CGIB 28

7 Taravella TARA 28

9 Coral Springs CSPR 26.5

10 Douglas DOUG 23

11 Miramar MIRA 22

12 Fort Lauderdale FTL 21

13 Boyd Anderson BOYD 18

14 Cypress Bay CYBY 14

15 Coral Glades COGL 13

16 Blanche Ely ELY 9

17 McArthur MCAR 7

18 Everglades EVGL 6

19 Western WSTN 5

19 Chaminade-Madonna CHAM 5

21 Nova NOVA 4

22 Plantation PTTN 3

23 Stranahan STRN 2

23 South Broward SBRW 2
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